o]

PETROL, LPG, CNG

4B VR

(LPG,CNG - LHT)
SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE




All information contained in this manual is based on the latest
product information at the time of publication. Bajaj Auto Limited
accepts no liability for any inaccuracies or omissions in this
publication, although every possible care has been taken to make it
as complete and accurate as possible. All procedures and
specifications subject to change without prior notice. The right is
reserved to make such changes at any time without prior notice and
without incurring an obligation to make such changes to product
manufactured previously. Contact your authorized Bajaj Dealer for
the latest information on product improvements incorporated after

this manual was issued.

DOC. NO.: REV. 00. JUN. 2023




Foreword ‘ m ‘

We have pleasure in presenting the 1st 3D Colored Spare Parts Catalogue for BAJAJ QUTE- PET, CNG, LPG
Vehicles.

This catalogue has been specially designed to assist you in selecting the correct parts to maintain your vehicle in
best running condition.

The Bajaj spares are subjected to the stringent quality control standards to ensure longer life of the vehicle. It is
therefore necessary that only the Genuine Bajaj Spares are used.

In a continual effort to improve performance & efficiency of the vehicle, Specifications, Diagrams, Illustrations and
Part Numbers can change without notice. Consequently, the description in this Spare Parts Catalogue cannot
therefore be final and binding on us.

The modifications / alterations which are carried out after the issue of this catalogue, will be conveyed to you
through our service circulars. You are requested to make necessary corrections in the parts catalogues as per the
circulars so as to keep your catalogues up to date. This will ensure the appropriate and speedy delivery of the
spare parts as the order placed will bear the latest part numbers.

For latest information of serviceable spares, refer catalogue on dealer portal.
In case, if you need any technical assistance contact the concerned Regional Office or write to us on the
following

address :

Service Department

Bajaj Auto Ltd.

Akurdi, Pune 411 035 India
Phone : 020-66106447



Instructions for using the Catalogue ‘ m ‘

. How to Read the Catalogue : In case, if you have the part number and you need the other details, the part
index can be used. The part index (at the end of the catalogue) will give you the figure and page number of
the part you wish to order.

. How to Order Spare Parts : The part number and the description of the part required should be invariably
mentioned in the order as per the catalogue text.

The latest part number as conveyed through our service circulars should only appear on the order. In case of
ordering painted components, colour shade of the components should be mentioned.

The quantity shown against the part number is the quantity per vehicle for that group so that particular
quantity should be multiplied by the number of sets required.

. Part Number System: We have used 8 digit system for part numbers. The model or hardware item is indicated
by first two digits or alphanumeric, the next two or four digits indicate main group and the last four or two
digits indicate serial number in main group or serial number or subgroup of fastener respectively. Thus the part
numbers will be indicated by 2-4-2 digit system. Understanding this system will enable you to identify the spare
parts easily.

. Abbreviations : The following abbreviations are used in this catalogue.

assly. Assembly Vv Volts N.I. Not illustrated C'case: Crankcase
Cyl Cylinder Comp. Complete fr.  Front Std.  Standard Length
Alt. Alternate Rr Rear R.H. Right hand Hex. Hexagonal
L.H. Left hand NS: Not Serviceable  accl. Accelerator
. Model:
P PETROL
C CNG

L LPG



INDEX
':f:e DESCRIPTION ;Tf_e T\';t_e DESCRIPTION :Tfe
1. | Assly engine, mounting & silencer 1 24. | Assly Pedal ABC 47
2. | Assembly cooling system 3 25. | Assly Brake System 49
3. | Assembly magneto cover 5 26. | Assly Scheme Trim 51
4. | Assly crankcase magneto 7 27.| Seat Assly 53
5. | Assembly cylinder head 9 28. | Assly Biw 55
6. | Assembly cylinder block piston. 11 29. | Assly Roof, Headliner & Fan 57
7. | Assembly clutch 13 30. | Assly Doors 59
8. | Assly crankcase clutch. 15 31.| Sliding Glass Window 61
9. | Assly crankshaft 17 32 | Door Latch 63
10.| Assly input & output shaft 19 33. | Scheme Accessory Trim 65
11.| Assly transmission 21 34.| Harness 67
12.| Air intake assembly 23 35. | Electrical Parts 69
13.| Fuel system evap- petrol 25 36. | Valve - Multi Function 71
14.| Petrol Tank Assembly (BF) 27
15.| Fuel System-CNG (MF) 29
16.| Fuel System-CNG (BF) 31
17.| Fuel System-LPG (MF) 33
18.| Fuel System-LPG (BF) 35
19.| Assly steering 37
20.| Assly Suspension FR/RR 39
21.| Assly Hub, Drum & Tyre 41
22.| Assembly Dashboard 43
23.| Assly Controls 45




1. Assly engine, mounting & silencer 2. Assembly cooling system 3 | 3. Assembly magneto cover 5
’ <
;. = ¥ {w :}ﬁ~
! Iy ‘;'——_\/'
5. Assembly cylinder head 9
A I l.l']
[\ Q
—i\ ‘:?“3 j‘?? ;T.‘..‘ a
e e 0/5‘,
R 4
a ] -~
<>
8. Assly crankcase clutch. 15 | 9. Assly crankshaft 17
e @ 4
.{;. ;/;j(,- - ": '000" l -
3 gy "o~ | . |
e | 3000-00=
, N ‘ﬁ- (mge
~ v,
of
o 1




10. Assly input & output shaft 19 | 11. Assly transmission 21 | 12. Air intake assembly 23
s T - I
=@, =0 -¢ » ' o P ﬁ
.ola.‘ooo o ' % il h’f§€ - :“ ”
0 " - ’ N e
"'ta-.;.m q | z —_—
O-g, °00 ~ & “H«j_lq:Df” . j
13. Fuel system evap- petrol 25 |14. Petrol Tank Assly (BF) 27 | 15. Fuel system-CNG (MF) 29
N
=
31| 17. Fuel system-LPG (MF) 33 35




37

20. Assly suspension fr/rr

39

21. Assly hub, drum & tyre

41

19. Assly steering

47

MR : _
7
/\

49

51

27. Seat assly

53




\ @

28. Assly biw 55 | 29. Assly Roof, Headliner & Fan 57 | 30. Assly doors 59
:i (’ L
(“eﬁzﬁ.’ ? { QX e O
\\W// \\j/// \\\_.7';//
63 | 33. Scheme accessory trim 65
Y DR
g 4 el g Al
o F
34. Harness 67 | 35. Electrical parts 69

e S

i"i}u‘

L l!!







1. ASSLY ENGINE, MOUNTING & SILENCER




1. ASSLY ENGINE, MOUNTING & SILENCER

Sn/ Part No. Part Name P|(C|L| Remark Sn{ Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark
1 | BF501075 | Engine assembly 1| -] - 22 | BF591262 | Muffler silencer 1| -

2 | BF501079 | Engine assembly -1 1] - 22 | BF591350 | Muffler silencer 1| -] -
3 | BF501083 | Engine assembly -1 1] - 22| BF591321 | Muffler assembly -1 1] -
3 | BF501077 | Engine assembly -1-11 22 | BF591331 | Muffler assembly -1 1]|-
3 | BF501087 | Engine assembly -1 -1 22 | BF591294 | Muffler assembly -11]1
4 | BF113461 | Isolator assembly front 1({1)1 23| JG511010 | O2 sensor 111]1
5 | BF113435 | Bracket rr eng side 200cc 1111 23| JP591065 | Sensor Oxygen 111
6 | BF113448 | Rubber isolator front 111(1 24| DP101140 | Gasket 111
7 | KADD1080 | Bolt flanged 5/5|5 25 | KCGD0808 | Nut hex flanged 2122
8 | KCKA1013 | Nut nyloc flanged 5/5|5 26 | KADD10OFO | Bolt flange 212|2
9 | KAMBO0818 | Bolt upset wsp-m8x1.25 919|9 27 | KDBA1022 | Washer_plain 2122
10| BF113480 | Assly bkt nisoltr rr rh biw 111(1 28 | KDDB1018 | Washer spring thin 212|2
11| BF113479 | Rubber isolator rear rh 1111 29 | KCGD1010 | Nut hex flanged 2122
12| BF113447 | Rubber isolator rear 111 30 | BF591284 | Shield assembly muffler 1|1]1
13| BF113457 | Assy bkt & isolator rr biw side 1111 31| KADDO616 | Bolt flanged 5/5|5
14| BF113478 | Isolator sleeve inner 2122 32 | BF591121 | Sleeve heat shield mounting 5/5|5
15| BF113434 | Bracket |h & rh eng side 200cc 1111 33| 39020811 | Washer plain 5|55
16 | KAAD1030 | Bolt 41 4|4 34| BF591120 | Grommet heat shield mounting | 5| 5| 5
17| KDDB1018 | Washer spring thin 4|1 4| 4 35 | KDBA0818 | WASHER PLAIN -1919
18| KDAA1018 | Washer plain 44| 4 36 | KDDB0815 | Washer Sp Thn -1919
19| BF231200 | Guard engine bottom 1111

20| KAED0820 | Bolt-flanged-small 4| 4| 4

21| BF591261 | Assembly silencer (-1

21| BF591351 | Assembly silencer 1| -] -

21| BF591319 | Silencer assembly -1 1] -

21| BF591330 | Silencer assembly - 1| -

21| BF591295 | Silencer assembly -11|1

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG




2. ASSLY COOLING SYSTEM




2. ASSLY COOLING SYSTEM

Sn! Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark Sn| Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark
1 | BF601238 | Radiator complete 111 26| KAEDO635 | Bolt 3|13|3
2 | BF601205 | Damper rubber 4 14 |4 27| BF601009 | Hose water out 1 1/11|1
3 | BF601206 | Collar 4 (4 |4 28| BF601022 | Hose water out2 (216cc) 1(1]1
4 | KAEDO630 | Bolt-flanged-small 4 (4 |4 29| JG601016 | Clamp radiator pipe dia 26 1111
5 | BF601021 | Hose water in (216cc) 111

30| JG581061 | Clamp (drain tube) 3133
6 | JG601210 | Clamp radiator pipe dia 28 5|55 31| AL151187 | Clamp brake hose 2122
7 | BF601232 | Assembly radiator bracket RH 111 32| JG181250 | Step bolt 111
8 | BF601211 | Grommet radiator bkt 111 33| BF601209 | Pipe bottle coolant 111
9 | KAEDO616 | Bolt-flanged-small 3133
10 | BF601223 | Flap shroud 1(1](1 35| BF 6012 16 | Shroud radiator 111
37| BF601208 | Bottle coolant 111)1

11 | KAED0612 | Bolt-flanged-small 111 38| JG601211 | Cap expansion tank 111
12| BF601229 | Assembly radiator bracket LH 1111 39| BF601227 | Tube coolant tank overflow 111)1
13 | KAEDO675 | Bolt fl-m6 212 |2 40| BF601222 | Damper coolant tank 2122
14 | BF601404 | Shroud cooling upper 1111 41| BF601228 | Bracket tube coolant overflow 111]1
15 | KAED0620 | Bolt-flanged-small 5|55
16 | BF601411 | Grommet shroud upper 1111
17 | BF601023 | Hose bypass (216cc) 1111
18 | BF601014 | Clamp hose bypass 21212
19 | BF601407 | Shroud bottom 111
20| BF601225 | Foam shroud bottom 111
21| KAED0618 | Bolt-flanged-small 4 |4 |4
22 | BF601000 | Assembly water pump 111
23| BF601027 | Assely cap thermostat comp 111
24| BF601024 | Bracket support by pass hose 111
25| BF601201 | Assly radiator with shroud 1111

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG




3. ASSEMBLY MAGNETO COVER




3. ASSEMBLY MAGNETO COVER

Sn/ Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark Sn{ Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark
1| BF541205 | Cover magneto 11111 28| LPB00004 |Bearing ball-15X35X11-C3L 1(1]1
2 | BF541209 | Gasket magneto cover 111]1 29| KEBA3615 |Circlip internal 1(1(1
3 | KPAA6001 | Bearing ball ordinary clearance 1(1(1 30| LJAO0015 |Ringo -id 14 x sect. Dia. 1.8 1111
4 | BF351809 | Speed sensor (dual out put) 1(1(1
5| BF561028 | Pin overshift 2122 31| BF541242 |Seal oil fan drive 1(1(1

32| BF531043 |Spacer fan 1(1(1
6 | BF541216 | Plate stopper pick up 111)1 33| LPAO0003 |Bearing ball-high temp 1|11
7 | KAEDO0612 | Bolt-flanged-small 21212 34| BF601414 |Clutch electromagnetic 111
8 | KAEDO0635 | Bolt-flanged-small 14(14|14 35| KBBA0410 |Screw pan cross 3133
9 | LJAOOOO4 | Strainer oring 111)1
10| JA541019 | Mesh filter oil pump 1111 36 | BF601403 |Fan cooling - ec 1(1(1
10| JG571024 | Strainer assembly with O ring 1111 37| KCGD1010 |Nut hex flanged 1111
11| 59210023 | O-ring 1111 38 | KDAA1018 | Washer_plain_small 1(1(1
12| JA541021 | Cap strainer 111]1 39 | KAAD0625 | Bolt 3/13(3
13| JA541048 | Strainer cap with o-ring 1/11)1 40 | KDAAO611 | Washer_plain_small 3/3(3
14| KDDBO0612 | Washer spring thin 313|3 41| BF571028 | Pump oil 1111
15| 31201021 | Clamp 1]1)1 42| LBBO0O00S | Screw pan cross- 1111
16| KAEDO612 | Bolt flanged small 1(1(1 43| LBAO0O001 | Screw pan 2122
17| Bf351067 | Assembly stator 111(1 44| BF351804 |[Oring 1111
18| DK101284 | Bolt stator mouting 3133 45| BF561026 |Assembly gear shifter 11| 1
19| BF551060 | Assembly rev lock comp 1111 46| KAEF0622 |Flange bolt m6x1x22I 1]1]1
20| BF561041 | Bracket reverse lock 1(1(1 47| BF541225 |Cover gear shifter 1111
21| AA101437 | Screw-pre-coated 212]|2 48| KAEDO0625 |Bolt-flanged-small 1111
49| 39173821 | O-ring- Rev Switch 1111
22| BF541215 | Housing gear shifter 1(1(1
23| 39104119 | Seal oil 1(1(1
24| KACA0620 | Bolt master kac 212|2
25| KDDBO0612 | Washer spring thin 2122
26| KDAAO0O611 | Washer_plain_small 2122
27| BF531051 | Shaft fan 1(1(1

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG




4. ASSLY CRANKCASE MAGNETO.




4. ASSLY CRANKCASE MAGNETO.

(7]
=

Part No.

Part Name

Remark

Sn|

Part No.

Part Name

Remark

BF541007
BF541041
JH511028
DH101487
BF551626
KPAF6004
39260120
AA101475
39166711
BF990104
AA101437
BA102004
BF990103
KAEDO0675
KAEDO0635
AB101084
BF541019
BF571026
39256220
BF541046
DH101394
BF551039
LBCO0004
BF541016
BF541044
BF541064

O 00N O U B WN R

NNNNNNNRRRPRRRRR P P P
O U D WNRPOWOOWNOOOUD WNR O

Crankcase magneto side
Dowel solid

Plug 1/4 tappered C101
Plate stopper bearing drum
Seal oil

Bearing ball

Bearing ball

Bolt-banjo

Washer plain (31121006 Gasket)
Bush balancer
Screw-pre-coated

Plug

Bush main bearing
Bolt-flanged-small
Bolt-flanged-small

Pipe breather

Plate stopper starter gear
Pipe oil input shaft and magn.
Needle roller brg.

Nozzle oil

Bolt shift change

Plate lock

Screw csk cross-

Bush shift rail

Stud m10 ccms

Gasket crankcase

P NP P PP RPPRPRPRPMNWORPRPNEPEPENPRPRPPRPEPENRPRITDT

P N R PR RRRRRRPRDNWRRNRPRNRRRRRRLRNRIO

R N R R R RRRRRRERDNWRRNRNRRPRRRRBRRNAR|F-

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG




5. ASSEMBLY CYLINDER HEAD

36—

534’ L]
43 L 42 ®
- 49—
& 50

54 35 k4s




5. ASSEMBLY CYLINDER HEAD

Sn| Part No. Part Name P|(C|L| Remark Sn. Part No. Part Name P|(C|L| Remark
1| BF511064 | Cylinder head complete 1011 32| KAED0625 |Bolt-flanged-small 212]2

2 | 39218106 | Hollow dowel pin 21212 33| JG611007 |Fuelinjector 1|-|-

3 | BF511049 | Gasket cylinder head 1(1]1 34| JG611006 |injector clip 11-1-

4 | BA102004 | Plug 11111 35| BF611017 |Pipe Assembly Tank-injector BF -|1|1

5| BF611226 | Bracket throttle body 1|11 36| JG581424 |Fixing screw_M5X12 1111

5| BF611232 | Bracket throttle body 1|-1 - 37| BF611220 |Assembly throttle body MF 1|-1-

5| BF611236 | Bracket throttle body -1111 37| BF611242 |Assembly throttle body BF 1|-|-

6| KAEDO612 | Bolt-flanged-small 21212 38| BF581207 |Throttle body assembly @33 MF -11]1

7 | KAEDO612 | Bolt-flanged-small 11111 38 | BF611241 |Body Throttle Assembly - 1]1]|*
8 | DS101096 | Camshaft cap 11111 39| JU581006 |Clamp connecting tube 1111

9 | DP101145 | Stud 21212 40| BF581419 |Sleeve manifold 111)1
10| BF351258 | Plug spark 11111 41| AA121045 |Clamp duct carburettor MF 2122
11| BF511014 | Nozzle bypass 1(1(1 41| JG581442 |Clamp duct carburettor BF 2122
12| BF511050 | Sleeve spark plug (M12) 111]1 42| JL611000 |Injector cap Oring 1|-1|-
13| 39128321 | O-ring 1/1)1 43| BF581434 |Cap injector 1| -|—-|NSalt-35
14| JL351218 | Plug spark 1111 45| BF172170 |Rail Assembly Gas MF -11(1

15| LADOO0003 | Bolt fl-m6 2122 45| BF172370 |Rail Gas BF -|1|1
16| BF541221 | Cover cylinder head 1111 46 | BF172242 |Clamp hose -1414
17| KAEDO0635 | Bolt-flanged-small 414 |4 46 | AP121074 |Clip Hose -14|4|*
18| KCGD1010 | Nut hex flanged 414 |4 47| BF611007 |Pipe injector-manifold -11]-
19| KDBA1022 | Washer_plain 414 |4 47 | BF172275 |Hose injector-manifold -1-11
20| JG541230 | Cap oil filling 1111 48 | BF611003 |Gas injector (matrix) -11]-
21| KIJAB1424 | O RING 1111 48 | BF611013 |[Injector LPG -1-11
22| BF511074 | Screw bleed 1(1(1 49 | BF172240 |Hose rail injector MF -1|-
23| BF511075 | Oring 111]1 49 | BF172372 |Hose rail-injector BF -11]-
24| JG351400 | Coolant water temp sensor 1(1(1 49| BF172274 |Hose rail-injector MF -|-11
25| BF601207 | Thermostat assembly 1111 49 | BF172387 |Hose rail-injector BF -1-11
26| BF601028 | Cap thermostat housing plastic 1111 50 | KCGAO505 |Nut 2122
27| KAEDO0625 | Bolt-flanged-small 2122 51| BF172146 |O-Ring CNG rail -11]1
28| JG601235 | Pressure cap radiator 1111 52| BF172238 |Nozzle gas rail -11(1
29| BF581420 | Manifold intake MF 1|-| - 53| BF351811 |Sensor Pressure-temperature -11]1
29| BF581437 | Manifold intake BF 1|-1- 54 | BF171091 |Pipe Assembly Fuel BF -11(1
29a BF581422 | Manifold MF -11]1 55| JG611206 |Motor Stepper (IACV) 1111
29| BF581401 | Manifold Assly Intake -1 1] 1 |Bf581429 55| PD611219 |Motor Stepper (IACV) —-[1|1]*
30| BF581407 | Insulator manifold 1111 56 | JG581424 |Fixing screw_M5X12 2122
31| BF581409 | O ring manifold 2122

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

10




6. ASSEMBLY CYLINDER BLOCK PISTON.




6. ASSEMBLY CYLINDER BLOCK PISTON.

Sn| Part No. Part Name P|(C|L| Remark Sn{ Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark
1| BF521019 | Assembly cylinder block 1(1(- 30| BF511244 |Plate stopper rocker shaft 1(1(1
2 | 39218106 | Hollow dowel pin 2122 31| LAC00051 |Bolt socket-M5 1111
3 | DK101025 | Tensioner assembly 1(1(1 33| BF511281 |Valve intake 2| - -
4| CS101128 | Gasket 1111 33| BF511236 |Valve intake -1212
5| KAEDO0625 | Bolt-flanged-small 2122 34| BF511237 |Valve exhaust 2122
6 | 39266921 | O-ring 1111 35| BF511254 |Seat valve spring 41414
7 | BF521012 | Gasket cylinder block 1(1(1 36| CB101009 |Seal valve stem 4(4|4
8 | BF521207 | Assembly piston bowl 1 1(-11 37| BF511239 |Spring valve 44 \|4
8 | BF521214 | Assembly piston (CNG) -11]- 38| BF511280 |Retainer valve spring 4(4|4
9 | 36AN0016 | Kit_Piston ring 1(1]1]|Kit-1 39| CB101022 |Cotter valve 888
10| EE521220 | Pin piston 1/1(1 40| BF511301 |Assembly camshaft 1(1(1
11| AA102087 | Wire circlip 2122
12| LPB00007 | Bearing ball 1(1(1
13| LPBO0009 | Bearing-ball 111|1
14| KEBB3515 | Circlip internal 1(1(1
15| BF511279 | Spacer cam 3.5 bush 111|1
16| BF511226 | Sprocket cam driven 3.5 bush 1(1(1
17| AN101182 | Bolt socket head 1|11|1
23| BF511288 | Assembly rocker arm exhaust 1|11|1
24| BF511296 | Assembly rocker arm intake 1(1(1
25| DT511244 | Roller assembly_carbonitride 414|4
26| DF101055 | Screw tappet adjusting 41414
27| 39097315 | Hexagon nut-M5X0.5 44 |4
28| BC511029 | Nozzle 1111
29| BF511292 | Shaft rocker arm 2122

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

12




7. ASSEMBLY CLUTCH




7. ASSEMBLY CLUTCH

Sn. Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark Sn| Part No. Part Name P|c|L| Remark
1| BF541204 | Cover clutch 11101 28| BF551456 | Clutch assly complete -outer. -11|-
2 | BF541226 | Cover clutch top 111)1 29| AA101471 |Wheel clutch 1|11|1
3 | BF541030 | Gasket clutch cover top 1111 30| BF551441 | Washer clutch 1|11]|1
4 | BF541208 | Gasket clutch cover 1111 31| BF551419 |Collar 1111
5| BF551410 | Bush bottom 11111 32| BF551064 |Spacer clutch shaft 1(1(1
33| BF551440 |Cup clutch 1(1)1
6 | BF551404 | Shaft clutch release 1111 34| BF551439 | Spring compression 111)1
7 | KAED0625 | Bolt-flanged-small 1111 35| BF551455 | Plate clutch 6/6|6
8 | DH101275 | Nut special 11111 36| 36BF0040 |Kit Friction Plate Kit-2 1| 1|1 |@rss1449+BF551446)
9 | BF551409 | Bush top 1111 37| BF551454 | Plate judder 1111
10| 39104119 | Seal oil 1111 38| BF551446 | Plate friction reduced 1111
39| BF551401 |Spring judder 1(1(1
11| JE541213 | Washer plain 1111 40| BF551422 | Clutch hub 1111
12| BF551414 | Spring torsion clutch 1(1]1 41| BC551472 |Spring clutch 6|66
13| BF551450 | Assembly lever clutch 4W 1111 42| Bf551435 |Washer belleville 1111
14| DH101141 | Rack clutch push 1111 43| BC551471 | Washer plain- 1.2 thk 1111
15| KAED0635 | Bolt-flanged-small 18/18|18 44| BF551417 |Holder clutch 1111
45| KAAD0O525 |Bolt 6|6|6
16| BF541244 | Bracket 1111 46| BF551418 |Plate holder 1(11|1
17| KAED0O616 | Bolt-flanged-small 21212 47| DH101795 |Clutch lifter bearing 1111
18| BF551430 | Bracket accelerator support 1011 48| BF551421 | Clutch plate assly 1111
19| KHDD1014 | Pin dowel 4|1 4|4 49| AA101009 |Bush gear primary 1/{1|1
20| DK101225 | Oil pressure switch 1/1(1 50| BF551442 | Assembly clutch 1]-]1
50| BF551457 | Clutch assembly -11|-
21| DK101340 | 'O’ ring (oil cooler pipe) 1111 51| BF581077 |Bracket breather pipe support 1111
22| BF541029 | Plate 111)1 52| BF581069 | Breather pipe Il 111)1
23| LAEO0042 | Bolt-flanged-small 21212 53| BF581020 |Connector pipe breather 1({1)1
24| 39104619 | Seal oil - gear shfter flange 111]1 54| 28101174 |Spring clip 2122
25| BF511222 | Plate stopper clutch cover 1111 55| JE541245 |lJet 1111
26| LBCO0O004 | Screw csk cross-m6 1/{1|1
27| KHDA0425 | Pin dowel 1/{1|1
28| BF551443 | Assembly clutch outer comp. 1(-|1

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

14




8. ASSLY CRANKCASE CLUTCH.




8. ASSLY CRANKCASE CLUTCH.

Sn| Part No. Part Name P|(C|L| Remark Sn{ Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark

1| BF541082 | Crankcase clutch side 1{1(1 24| KAEDO0635 | Bolt-flanged-small 777

2| BF541061 | Assly tube dipstick 1]1(1 25| BF351601 | Starter motor 1111

3| BF571006 | Dipstick 11111 26| KAEDO0625 | Bolt-flanged-small 2122

4 | KAEDO0612 | Bolt-flanged-small 313(3 27| BF531200 | Balancer shaft /1)1

5| KIAB1424 | Oring 11111 28| BF531214 | Gear balancer driven 111(1
29| LCGO0019 | Nut hex flanged 1(1(1

6| BF551626 | Seal oil 11111 30| KHDA0408 | Pin dowel 1(1(1

7 | BF541018 | Plate oil seperator 11111 31| BF541053 | Plate lock input shaft bearing 1(1(1

8 | AA101437 | Screw-pre-coated 3133 32| AN101188 | Bolt special, clutch cover 1(1(1

9| DD101062 | Bolt 11111 33| 31121006 | Gasket 2122

10| EC541004 | Adapter- oil filter 111 34| 12402216 | Cap (starter Motor) 1111

11| AN101190 | OQil filter assembly 1|11

12| BF351803 | Switch gear indicator 1(1]1

13| LACO0051 | Bolt socket-M5 2122

14| BA102004 | Plug 1/1|1

15| JH511028 | Plug 1/4 tappered C101 3(3|3

16| BF990105 | Bush balancer Bearing 1|11

17| DH101385 | Bolt flange (m6x16l) 2122

17| LAEO0042 | Bolt flange 2122

18| BF990103 | Bush main bearing 1111

18| BF990103 | Bush main bearing for spareonly| 1| 1|1

19| BF541016 | Bush shift rail 1(1|1

20| BF551062 | Lock plate 1111

21| LBCO0O004 | Screw csk cross-m6 1111

22| BF541043 | Stud m10 cccs 2122

23| KAEDO0675 | Bolt-flanged-small 1|11

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

16




9. ASSLY CRANKSHAFT




9. ASSLY CRANKSHAFT

(7]
=

Part No.

Part Name

Remark

Sn|

Part No.

Part Name

© 00 N O B W N -

N NN NNNRRRRER R R P P R R
U D WN P O WVWOOWNO UV DWNLPRL P O

27

BF531055
BF531058
BF531059
EE531030
EE531028
39220307
KFAB4050
KHDA0408
BF531039
BF551270
BF551275
BF511258
BF541014
BF531213
BF531023
BF621402
BF621400
BF551428
BF551429
BF351023
LDF00001
DH101389
BF531052
BF531030
BF531044
BF511295

Crankshaft assly

Assly conrod complet
Assembly crankshaft comp.
Bearing big end

Bolt connecting rod
Parallel pin

Key woodruff

Pin dowel

Nut nut ( M20 X1.5)

Gear primary drive (GR 2.67)
Gear primary drive_GR-2.8
Sprocket crankshaft
Washer thrust crankshaft
Gear balancer drive

Nut special

Needle bearing (25x32x16)
Assembly gear starter
Body sprag clutch

Sprag clutch complete
Assly Rotor (with clutch assly)
Washer toothed

Bolt socket

Gear fan drive

Pin Fan Drive

Bolt socket (m12 x1.25)
Guide chain tight side 2V

B R NN NNNR R =|T”

R R R R A DR R R R R R R N R
R PR R MDD R R R RR R RERNRR

B NN NNNR R RO

R R, NN NNN PR R R

R R R R D DR R R R R R RN

28
29
30
30
31
32
32
32

BF511214
BF511276
DH101011
DH101392
BF551243
39202411
39202711
39202811

Chain silent
Guide chain slack side
Cam chain tensioner pivot bolt

Bolt Socket-m6x1xL24xprecoat BF

Assembly limiter

Shim (washer) Thikness .60mm
Shim (washer) Thikness .80mm

Shim (washer) Thikness 1mm

e N i i e |

L S T T N N U N e |

I P |

e

NS

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

18




10. ASSLY INPUT & OUTPUT SHAFT




10. ASSLY INPUT & OUTPUT SHAFT

Sn| Part No. Part Name P|(C|L| Remark Sn{ Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark
1| BJ551009 | Shaft output- NS 1|1 |1 |aesasrossse s28r0630 31| BJ551201 | GearinputV 1111
32| BJ551001 |Washer spline 1{1(1
3 | BF551040 | Bearing cyl roll nj204 1011 33| BF551059 | Circlip heavy type 1111
4 | BF551033 | Spacer 1st output 1111 34| BF551218 | Gear 2nd input 1|11
5| BF551219 | Gear 1st output 1111 35| KPAF6004 | Bearing ball-ord clearance 1111
6 | BF551023 | Bush 1st driven 1(1)1 36| BF551032 |Spacer revinput 1111
7 | BF551034 | Circlip 1st output 1111 37| BF551227 | Gear rev input 1|11
8 | BF551220 | Gear 4th output 1{1]1 38| KEAA1710 | Circlip 1111
9 | LDAO0063 | Washer plain 11111 39| BF551058 |Spring oil plunger 1111
10| BJ551202 | Gear output llI 11111 40| KHDAO312 | Pin dowel-plunger oil 1111
11| BF551037 | Ring shap output 20212 41| BF551024 | Plunger oil 1/1]1
12| BJ551203 | Gear outputV 11111 42| BF551026 |Shaft reverse idler 1{1(1
13| BF551056 | Washer spline 2nd output 21212 43| BF551230 | Gear comp rev idler 1(1]1
14| BF551223 | Gear 2nd output 1|11 44| 39187411 | Washer - plain 2122
15| BF551055 | Bush 2nd driven 1011 45| KEAA1610 | Circlip external 1111
16| BF551057 | Bush rev output 1111 46| BF551261 |Bush reverse idler gear 1111
17| BF551228 | Gear rev output 1{1]|1
18| KEAA2012 | Circlip external 3(3(3 47| BF551019 | Assembly shaft input- NS 1|1 1|Alt-52BF0630
19| BF551025 | Sleeve shifting reverse gear 11111 48| BJ551008 | Shaft assembly output- NS 1|1 ]|1]|AIt-52BF0631
20| BF351806 | Ring magnet 10111 49| BJ551003 | BUSH DRIVE IV 1111
22| BJ551006 | Shaftinput- NS 1|21 |1 |awsasrossss s8r0630 50| BJ551004 |BUSH DRIVEV 1111
24| BF551044 | Spacer 2 10111 51| BJ551005 |BUSH DRIVEN III 1111
25| KPAf6004 | Bearing ball-ord clearance 1111
26| BF551043 | Spacer 1 1111
27| LDA00037 | Washer plain input 1111
28| BJ551204 | Gear input IV 1111
29| BF551027 | Ring snap input 2122
30| BJ551200 | Gearinputlll 1111

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

20




11. ASSLY TRANSMISSION

D\'\p F. H
ArC\
- Cirel? o oot insert (Ba’r'\s,haft)




11. ASSLY TRANSMISSION ‘ W
Sn. Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark Sn| Part No. Part Name P|{C|L| Remark
1| BF551617 |Case differretial 1111 29| BF561018 |Rail shifter 4tt/5th 1111
2 | KPBA6007 |Bearing-ball-c3 clearance 1111 30| BF561009 |Fork 4th/5th gear 1111
3 | BH551800 |Clip lock drive shaft 20212 31| BF561404 |Assembly detent lever 1111
4 | BF551610 | Washer bevel gear 21212 32| BF561403 |Spring torsion 11111
5| BF551266 |Gear bevel sun 21212 33| BF561219 |Bolt detent lever 1111
6 | BF551611 | Washer bevel pinion (sph) 21212 34| BF561201 |Assembly lever drum actuation 1| 1| 1|incl-34to 37
7 | BF551605 |Satellite pinion 2022 35| BF561221 |Spring return torsion 1111
8 | BF551609 | Pin differential 1/1(1 36| BF561206 |Spring tension 11111
9 | KHCAO422 |Pin spring 1/1|1 37| BF561020 |Bearing plain 6/ 6|6
10| BF551619 |Gear differential damper 1111 38| BF561000 |Fork 1st 1111
11| BF551620 | Damper differential 41414 39| BF561006 |Fork 2nd/3rd 1111
12| BF551618 |Hub differential 1(1|1 40| BF551616 |Assembly differetial damper 1111
13| LAC00058 |Bolt socket-m8 414 |4
14| KPBAG6006 |Bearing-ball-c3 clearance 1111 41| BF551807 | Assely drive shaft with hubbrg | 2| 2| 2
42| 36BH0036 | Kit Boot Kit-3 4141 4] J)1LKM
15| BF561017 |Rail shifter 1ST/2ND 1111 43| 36BH0037 | Kit Boot & retainer Kit-4 414\ 4] J,1,KM,G,H
16| KHCAQ0422 | Pin spring 1111 44| 36BH0008 | Kit OBJ Kit-5 212|2|CLKM
17| BF561008 |Fork part reverse 1111 45| 36BH0010 | Kit OBJ & tripod Kit-6 22| 2| CILKM,EFD
18| BF561007 |Fork reverse gear 1111 46| 36BHO0030 | KitIBJ Kit-7 22| 2| LLKM
19| DK101135 |Bush (drum change) 3133 47| 36BH0031 | Kit IBJ & tripod Kit-8 21 2| 2]|LILKM,EFD
20| BF561021 |Bolt m6 special 1111 48| 36BH0019 | Kit roller (3 nos) Kit-9 212|2
21| BF561043 |Assly drum gearshift with dowel | 1|1 |1 |incl-24 49| 36AZ0023 | kit bar shaft Kit-10 22| 2|ADLK
22| EC561023 |Spring gear switch indicator 1111
23| JG561008 |Gear indicator pin 1111
24| 39260607 | Parallel pin 1(1|1
25| BF561010 |Gear shifter guide 1111
26| BF561027 |Pin 6/6|6
27| BF561025 |Plate reverse inhibitor 11111
28| LADO0035 |Bolt flange 1/1(1

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

22




EMBLY

L




12. AIR INTAKE ASSEMBLY

Sn| Part No. Part Name P|(C|L| Remark Sn{ Part No. Part Name P

1 | BF581125 | Assembly air filter BS4 1(-|- 24| DS121126 | Plug 1

1 | BF581086 | Assembly air filter BS6 1(-|- 25| BF581018 | Seal breather 1

1 | BF581097 | Assembly air filter -11/1 26| BF581016 | Foam breather 1

2 | BF581025 | Separator dust 1(1(1 27| BF581146 | Cover breather 1

3 | KBRA4210 | Screw tapping pan cross 81818 27| BF581017 | Cover breather - -1
4 | BF581048 | Filter element 11111 28| BF161301 | Hook for cable 1] 1|1
5 | BF581049 | Arrester flame 11111 28| BF581144 | Hook -1 -1
7 | BF581093 | Assembly connecting tubeBS4 1|-1|- 29| AA101396 | Spring clip 1l 1)1
7 | BF581102 | Assembly connecting tubeBS6 1(-|- 30| KBBB0520 | Screw pan cross 4| —| -
7 | BF581093 | Assembly connecting tube -1111 31| KBBBO0510 | Screw pan cross(spring clip) —| 1|1 | KBBB0510
8 | BF581010 | Breather pipe 1|-1- 32| BF581068 | Breather pipe 1} —-|1
8 | BF581095 | Breather pipe -|1]1 33| BB131040 | Hose clamp - DIA.60 2| 2(2
9 | AA121045 | Clamp duct carburetor 1(1(1 34| BF581012 | Tube intake (filter to biw) 1l 1)1
9 | JG581442 | Clamp duct carburetor -1111 35| BF581059 | Assembly duct support 1l 1)1
11 | KCGDO0606 | Nut hex flanged 21212 36| BF581084 | Seal plenum chamber 1l 1)1
12 | LDB0O0014 | Washer plain 21212 37| BF581092 | Sleeve drain 1l 1)1
13| BF581024 | Damper air filter mounting 4|4 |4 38| BB121109 | Rubber flap drain 1l 1)1
14 | BF581023 | Insert air filter mounting 21212 39| BF581091 | Plenum chamber fresh air 1l 1)1
15 | BF581085 | Bracket air filter mtg 1(1(1 40| BF581029 | Seal fresh air entry duct 1| 1)1
16 | 24121476 | Spring clamp dia. 16.8 x W12 1(1(1 41| BF581028 | Foam fresh air entry duct bottom| 1| 1|1
16 | BA101166 | Clip - Hose —-|11 |* 42| KAEd0612 | Bolt-flanged-small 1] 1|1
17 | KAEDO616 | Bolt-flanged-small 31313 43| KADDO0525 | Bolt flanged 2| 2(2
18 | JL601231 | Sleeve cowl mounting 21212 44| BF581089 | Duct fresh air entry lower 1l 1)1
19| JL181256 | Grommet for radiator cowl 21212 45| BF581032 | Foam fresh air entry upper 1 1)1
20| JG581015 | Insert (M6*1) 44 \4 46| LAD00077 | Bolt flanged m6x162 2| 2|2
21| BB121029 | Flap air intake 1(11 47| BF581040 | Bracket plenum chamber mtg 1} 1|1
22 | BF581075 | Tube drain 11111 48| LBU0OO0033 | Screw truss-m6x1x| 23 precoat 4|/ 414
23| DP121025 | Clamp 1(1/1 49| BF581030 | Grommet duct fresh air intake 3] 3/3

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

24







13. FUEL SYSTEM EVAP- PETROL

Sn] Part No. Part Name P Remark Sn) Part No. Part Name P Remark
1| BF171024 | Tank fuel 1 31| BF171859 | Clamp stud mounting 1
2| JG171089 | Insert square with collar 7 NS 32| KCGAO505 | Nut hex flanged 1
3| BF171821 | Gasket fuel pump mounting 1 33| BF171039 | Clip nut fuel tank 2
4| BF403012 | Pump fuel module FI 1 34| FD221019 | Bolt-special grab mount 2
5| BF171041 | Spacer gasket fsm 7 old 35| BF171060 | Assembly fuel tank rear mtg brkt | 1
5| JP181247 | Sleeve 7 36| KADDO0814 | Bolt flanged 3
6 | KDBAO512| Washer_plain 7 37| JU171606 | Valve purge 1
7 | KADDO514| Bolt flanged 7 38| BF171630 | Pipe assly canister-valve purge 2
8| BF171036 | Assembly fuel filler neck 1 39| BF171624 | Bracket assembly canister 1
9| BF171032 | Rubber hose filler neck 1 40| BF171617 | Canister tank 1
10| BB131040| Hose clamp - DIA.60 2 41| JY171090 | Spring band clamp 13X12 1
11| BF171611 | Pipe tank to ROV 1 42| JY171070 | Spring band clamp 10.5 X 8.4 4
12| JL171024 | Damper structure mtg 1 43| BF171629 | Pipe assembly ro valve-canister | 1
13| 24101879 Clip cable 1 44| BF171850 | Grommet 1
14| BF171622 | Damper 1 45| GL171031 | Valve one way 1
15| BF171623 | Strap canister 2 46| JH131884 | Clip Harness Speed Sensor 1
16| BF171616 | Fuel cap assy with tether 1 47| BF171626 | Locator Canister 1
17| KBFAO516 | Screw pan wp cross 2
18| BF171037 | Cup washer 1
19| KCHAO0809| Nut nyloc 1
20| BF171846 | Bracket fuel filter 1 1
21| BF171858 | Strip bracket fuel filter mtg 1
22| KADDO0612| Bolt flanged 2
23| DT171814 | Inline fuel filter (quick connector)| 1
24| BF171854 | Assembly pipe pa tank to filter 1
25| BF171855 | Assembly pipe pa filter to tank 1
27| JG171029 | Spring band clip 10 mm 6
28| BF171628 | Pipe assembly purge valve-enging 1
29| AA141067| Clip swivel spacer 1
30| AL161645 | Clip pipe for dia 3 to 16 1

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

26




11—

V24




14.PETROL TANK ASSEMBLY (BF)

7
=

Part No.

Part Name

Remark

Sn|

Part No.

Part Name

O 00 N O O U1 A W N P

NN NNNNRRRRR R P P R
BN WNPOWOWOWOWNOWUDI™WNLEL O

25

BF171079

LAC00102

JH171804

JH171803

AA201375
AZ402608
AF201360
BF171085
BF171090
AL161645
BF171036
BF171616
BF171064
BB122226
BF171611
GL171031
AA141177
BF171622
JL171024

BF171084
KADDO0618
KCGA0606
BF171092
BF171055
AA111141
JY113844

JH131884

Tank Assembly Fuel

Bolt Socket M6X1

Plate Pressure

Gasket Fuel Pump MTG
Pump Fuel

Sensor Level Fuel
Sensor Level Fuel
Bracket Pipe

Pipe Filler Fuel

Clip Pipe For Dia3 TO 16
Assembly Fuel Filler Neck
Cap Tank Fuel

Pipe Assembly Breather
Pipe Overflow

Pipe Tank To Rov

Valve One Way

Locator Valve Roll Over
Damper

Damper Structure Mtg
Tube Assembly Tank
Bolt Flanged

Nut Hex Flanged M6x1
Tube Tank Fuel

Nozzle Insert Vent

Clip H.t. Cable Holding
Clip H.t. Cable Holding
Clip Harness Speed Sensor

P NN R R BANR R RRRRRRRRRRRRRRR RO RO

P NN R PR DANRRRRRRRRRERRRPERRRRRRRPROO R

26
27
27
28

12402218
CR121045
AN101348
BF171850

Cable Tie (white Color L200)

Clamp Btn Carbu.& Bellow+screw

Clip Hose Rotatable
Grommet

R R RR0

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

28




15. FUEL SYSTEM-CNG (MF)

(O1d) 39— |




15. FUEL SYSTEM-CNG (MF)

’m\

OUTE

Sn| Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark Sn) Part No. Part Name C Remark
1| BF172047 | Cylinder CNG -11]|- 33| BF172351 | Pipe assly joint t-unit fillingFr. 02.01.20, 1 (Old-BF172211)
2 | BF172295 | Valve CNG -1~ 34| BF172105 | Nut filling unit CNG 1
3| BF172111 | Clamp vent pipe - 4|- 35| BF172196 | Assembly cng filling unit mtg 1
4| BF172358 | Joint assembly Fr.19.03.19 — | 1| - |(0ld-BF172127) 36| BF172197 | Valve cng ngv type 1 (Old-Bf172142)
5| BF172112 | Vent Hose -1 1= 37| KBFa0516 |Screw pan wp cross 3
6 | BF185019 | Clip plastic rivet - 2|- 38| BF172349 | Pipe assly joint t-hpr fr. 02.01.2 1 (Old-BF172212)
7 | BF172084 | Packing lower cng cyl mtg - 2|- 39| BF172348 | Regulator High Pressure 1
8| BF172177 | Assembly strap rear -12]- 40| KAEDO0610 | Bolt-flanged-small 2
9| BF172231 | Assembly strap front - 2|- 41| BF172225 | Assly cng mtg cradle spot welded 1
10| BF172083 | Packing rubber upper rear -1 2|- 42| BF172344 |Hose hpr to solenoid fr. 02.01.2 1 (Old-BF172115)
11| BF172234 | Packing rubber upper —-12|- 42| BF172408 |Hose HPR-LPR 1
12| LADO00100 | Bolt flanged -1 2= 43| KADA1216 | Bolt-Gauge CNG Joint T 1
13| BF172089 | Washer spherical strap tightening| — | 4 | - 44| KADDO0630 | Bolt flanged 2
14| KCGd1010 | Nut hex flanged -12|- 45| BF172100 |Assembly flex hose 2 1
15| KCAD1008 | Nut hex thin -1 2= 46| BF172297 | Pipe assembly hpr-connector t 1
16| LADO0105 | Bolt flanged- -|6|- 47| BF172335 | Assly gauge CNG-joint T 1
17| KDBb1022 | Washer_plain -|6]- 48| BF351817 |Sensor pressure 1
18| BF172125 | Nut rivet M10X1.5 -1 6|- 49| BF611009 | Gauge CNG 1 NS alt-47
19| LHEO00001 | Pin clevis with hole —-4|- 50| KCGAO0505 | Nut hex flanged 3
20| KHAE3220 | Pin cotter - 4|- 51| BF172011 | Tether cng dust cap 1
21| KCGd0808 | Nut hex flanged - 2|- 52| BF172332 | Plug- new 1
22| BF172325 | Pipe filling front CNG- BF172168 |- | 1| — 53| AF121322 | Oring 1
23| KADdO0530 | Bolt flanged -3~ 54| AF121327 |Lock Nut 1
24| AZ172074 | Clamp assembly - 4|- 55| 36AF0030 | Kit Paper filter 1 Kit-11
25| BF172164 | Packing rubber metal clampcng |- | 9| — 56| AF121316 | Drain Plug 1
26| BF172167 | Nut rivet -11|- 57| 36BF0033 | O Ring cng filler valve ngv 1 Kit-12
27| BF172005 | Connector cng fuel lines -|1|- 58| AF141111 |Regulator low pressure CNG 1
28| BF172147 | Pipe assembly filling -11|- 59| BF172345 |Hose Ipr-solenoid 1
28| BF172395 | Pipe assembly filling -11|- 59| BF172409 |Hose Ipr-solenoid 1
29| BF161236 | Grommet fuel lines —-12|- 60| BF172346 |Bracket assy regulator-solenoid 1
30| BF172208 | Connector T joint —|1|—-|NEW 61| KADDO0616 | Bolt flanged 3
31| BF172138 | Solenoid CNG —-|1|-|NEW
32| KAEd0O608 | Bolt-flanged-small -12|-

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

30




16. FUEL SYSTEM-CNG (BF)

26 25 24

31



16. FUEL SYSTEM-CNG (BF)

Sn/ Part No. Part Name (o3 Remark Sn{ Part No. Part Name c Remark
1| BF172047 | Cylinder Cng 1 35| BF172408 | Hose HPR-LPR 1
2| BF172295 | Valve Cngl 1 36| BF172433 | Regulator High Pressure 1
3| BF172110 | Assly Vent Hose 2 37| BF172138 |Solenoid CNG 1
4| BF172111 | Clamp Vent Pipe 2 38| BF172432 | Bracket Assy Regulator-solenoid 1
5| BF172358 | Joint Assembly 1 39| BF172410 | Hose Solenoid-rail 1
6 | KCGAO505 | Nut Hex Flanged 4 40| BF172418 |Pipe Assembly Front 1
7 | BF172225 | Cradle Cylinder 1 41| BF161266 | Grommet Control Cables 1
8| BF172084 | Packing Lower Cng Cyl Mtg 2 42| BF172421 | Damper 1
9| BF172083 | Packing Rubber Upper Rear 1 43| BF172426 |Bracket Damper 1
10| BF172234 | Packing Rubber Upper 1 44| BF351817 | Sensor Pressure 1
11| LADO0100 | Assembly Strap Front 1 45| BF172424 | Clamp Pipe RH 1
12| LADO0100 | Bolt Flanged M10x1.25x105 2 46| KADDO0616 | Bolt Flanged 5
13| BF172089 | Washer S Strap Tightening 4 47| BF172420 | Grommet 2
14| KCGD1010 | Nut Hex Flanged 2 48| BF172425 | Clamp Pipe LH 1
15| KCAD1008 | Nut Hex Thick 2 48| BF172462 | Clamp Pipe Unit Filling 1 *
16| BF172177 | Assembly Strap Rear 1 49| BF172105 |Nut Filling Unit CNG 1
17| LADO00105 | Bolt Flanged-m10 6 50| BF172197 |Valve Assembly Filling 1
18| KDBB1022 | Washer_plain 6 50| BF172454 |Valve Assembly Filling 1 *
19| BF172125 | Nut Rivet M10X1.5 6 51| BF172142 |Valve CNG NGV Type 1
20| LHEOO0001 | Pin Clevis With Hole 4 51| BF172463 |Valve Filling 1 *
21| KHAE3220 | Pin Cotter 4 53| KBLAO516 |Screw Pan Wp Cross M5X0.8 5
22| KCGDO0808 | Nut Hex Flanged 2 54| BF172430 |Gauge Assembly Pressure 1
23| BF172325 | Pipe Filling Front CNG 1 55| BF611009 |Gauge CNG 1
24| BF172164 | Packing Rubber Metal Clamp 11 56| BF172429 |Connector Gauge Pressure 1
25| AZ172074 | Clamp Assembly 11 57| BF172428 |Bracket Assembly Guage Pressure| — | 1
26| KADDO530 | Bolt Flanged > 58| BF172416 |Pipe Assembly Gauge Pressure 1
27| BF172005 | Connector Cng Fuel Lines 1 58| BF172460 | Pipe Assembly Gauge Pressure 1 *
28| BF172167 | Nut Rivet M6X1.0 4 59| BF172395 | Pipe Assembly Filling 1
29| BF113854 | Grommet 2 59| BF172459 |Pipe Assembly Filling 1 *
30| BF161236 | Grommet Fuel Lines 1 60| KADDO630 | Bolt Flanged 3
31| BF172393 | Pipe Assembly Cylinder-HPR 1 61| AF221011 |Plate Compliance CNG 1
32| BF172394 | Bracket Pipe 1 62| BF172419 |Connector Pipe Fr 1
33| BF172409 | Hose Lpr-solenoid 1 63| BF172417 | Pipe Assembly Joint FR 1
34| AF141111 | Regulator Low Pressure CNG 1 64| BF401439 | Switch Micro 1

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

32




17. FUEL SYSTEM-LPG (MF)

<67
S 68

O+—65
[}—66

I

‘




17. FUEL SYSTEM-LPG(MF)

Sn! Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark Sn| Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark
1 BF172226 | Assembly Ipg mtg cradl -1-11 38| KADDO616 | Bolt flanged -1-13
2 LAD00105 | Bolt flanged- -|1-16 39| BF172167 | Nut rivet mé6x1.0 -2
3 KDBB1022 | Washer_plain - -6 40| BF161236 | Grommet fuel lines -1 =12
4 BF172125 | Nut rivet m10x1.5 - -6 41| BF172236 | Clamp spacer Ipg hose MF -1 -11
5 KCGDO0808 | Nut hex flanged -1 =12 41| BF172215 | Clamp spacer Ipg hose BF -1 -11
6 BF172233 | Packing lower Ipg cyl -1 -12 42| AT172103 | Solenoid Ipg -1-11
7 BF172231 | Assembly strap front -1 -2 43| BF172342 | Bracket regulator-solenoid MF -1-11
8 BF172234 | Packing rubber upper -1 =12 43 Bf172397 Bracket Solenoid BF -1 =11
9 BF172177 | Assembly strap rear -1 =12 44 | KAEDO0616 | Bolt-flanged-small -1 =12
10| BF172083 | Packing rubber upper rear -1 -12 45| KADDO616 | Bolt Flanged -1-12
11| LAD00100 | Bolt flanged -1 -2 46| BF172362 | Hose filter-regulator -1-11
12 BF172089 | Washer spherical strap tightening - =14 46 | BF172413 | Hose Regulator-filter -1 =11
13| KCGD1010 | Nut hex flanged -1 =12 47 | AL151187 | Clamp brake hose -1 -11
14| KCAD1008 | Nut hex thick - -2 48 | BF172364 | Hose Filter-rail MF -1 -1
15| LHE00001 | Pin clevis with hole - -4 48 | BF172414 | Hose Filter-rail BF - -1
16| KHAE3220 | Pin cotter-dia. 2.9 xI20 x green - -4 49 BF172137 | Regulator low pressure -1 =11
17| BF172116 | Assembly Ipg cylinder --11 50| BF172064 | Assembly filling valve -1-11
18| BF172120 | Valve assembly multifunction -1 =11 51| BF172063 | Assembly Ipg filling unit mtg -1 =11
19 AU172074 | Screw allen-mfv mtg(m5x40) -6 52| KBFA0516 | Screw pan wp cross -1-13
20| BF402601 | Kit sender unit -1 -1 53| 24121250 | Ring_o top for seal box-. Vanaz -1
21| 24121418 | Seal box assy.-zero deg. MV MF - -1 54| 59210012 | Ring_o bottom_seal box_vanaz -1 -11
21| 24121418 | Seal box assy.-zero deg. MV BF -1-11 55| 24121249 | Case upper for seal box- vanaz -1 -11
22| BF172358 | Joint assembly Fr.19.03.19 - | -11] Old-BF172127 56 | AU172034 | Case -lower for seal box- vanaz -1-11
24| BF172112 | Vent hose -1-11 57| 24121244 | Washer_flex. Hose_vanaz -1-18
25| BF172111 | Clamp vent pipe -1 -2 58| 24121245 | Filler connector_vanaz -1
26| BF172117 | Clamp Ipg vent pipe -1 =12 59| 24121262 | Connector filler unit-vanaz -1 -11
27| BF172094 | Hose MFV-LPR -1-11 60| 59010010 | Screw csunk-filler connctor -1 =12
28| BF172154 | Hose filler LPG-MFV -1 -1 61| 24121394 |Cap -1 -1
28| BF171090 | Pipe Filler Fuel BF -1-11 62| 24121393 |Knob -1-11
29| BF172126 | Clamp hose -1-11 64| CX141046 |Ringo -1-11
30| AA141067 | Clip swivel spacer -1 =12 65| CX141044 | Ball steel -1 -11
31| BF172103 | Packing rubber metal clamp LPG -1-19 66| CX141045 | Spacer -1-11
32| BF172067 | Clamp assembly -|-16 67 | 24121337 | Connector -filler unit -1-11

32al AZ172074 | Clamp assembly -1 =11 68| AF121085 | Washer-CNG -1 =11
33| KADDO530 | Boltflanged -1 =12 69| BF185019 | Clip plastic rivet -1 =12
34| KCGA0606 | Nut hex flanged -1 =12 70| AF121012 | Washer for RE4S-CNG -1-11
35| KADDO0630 | Bolt flanged -1 -1 71| BF172367 | Filter Fr.23.11.19 -1 -1
36| BF172213 | Bracket assembly hose -| -1 NS 72 | AM141111 | Clamp Fr.23.11.19 - -2
37| KADDO0516 | Bolt flanged 1 73 BF172363 Hose regulator-filter Fr.23.11.19 - -11

74| KAED0610 | Bolt-flanged-small Fr.23.11.19 -1-12

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

34




18. FUEL SYSTEM-LPG (BF)




18. FUEL SYSTEM-LPG (BF)

Sn) Part No. Part Name L| Remark Sn| Part No. Part Name L| Remark
1 BF172116 | Cylinder LPG 1 38| BF172412 | Hose Solenoid-regulator 1
2 AU172002 | Valve - Multi Function 1 39| BF172367 | Filter 1
3 24121418 | Seal Box Assy.-zero DEG. MV 1 40| BF172414 | Hose Filter-rail 1
4 BF172112 | Vent Hose 2 41| AM141111 |Clamp 2
5 BF172111 | Clamp Vent Pipe 4 42 | BF172407 | Bracket Assembly 1
6 BF172358 | Joint Assembly 1 43| KAEDO0610 | Bolt-flanged-small 6
7 KCGAO0505 | Nut Hex Flanged 4 44| KADDO0616 | Bolt Flanged 8
8 BF172117 | Clamp Lpg Vent Pipe 2 45| BF172397 | Bracket Solenoid 1
9 LAD00105 | Bolt Flanged-M10X1.5XL 25XA/F 12 6 46| KADDO0630 | Bolt Flanged 1
10| KDBB1022 | Washer_plain 6 47 | KADDO516 | Bolt Flanged 3
11| BF172125 | Nut Rivet M10X1.5 6 48| BF172415 | Hose Filler 1
12| BF172226 | Cradle Cylinder 1 49| BF161266 | Grommet Control Cables 1
13| LHE00001 | Pin Clevis With Hole-DIA.10XL 45 4 50| KCGAO0808 | NutHex Flanged 2
14| KHAE3220 | Pin Cotter 4 51 BF172426 | Bracket Damper 1
15| BF172231 | Assembly Strap Front 1 52| BF172423 | Damper 1
16| BF172234 | Packing Rubber Upper 1 53| BF172422 | Grommet 2
17| BF172083 | Packing Rubber Upper Rear 1 54| BF172424 | Clamp Pipe RH 1
18| LADO00100 | Bolt Flanged M10X1.25X105 2 55| BF172425 | Clamp Pipe LH 1
19| BF172089 | Washer Spherical Strap Tightening 4 56 | BF172167 | Nut Rivet M6X1.0 4
20| KCGD1010 | NutHex Flanged 2 57| BF172064 | Assembly Filling Valve 1
21| KCAD1008 | Nut Hex Thick 2 58 | KBLAO516 | Screw Pan Wp Cross M5X0.8 2
22| KCGDO0808 | Nut Hex Flanged 2 59| BF172413 | Hose Regulator-filter 1
23| BF172079 | Assembly Mounting Strap Rear 2 60| BF172164 | Packing Rubber Metal Clamp CNG 1
24| BF172177 | Assembly Strap Rear 1 61| KCGAO0606 | NutHex Flanged M6X1 4
25| BF172233 | Packing Lower LPG CYL 2 62 | 36RA0012 | Matrix Filter Element 1
26| BF402601 | Kit Sender Unit 1
27| BF172411 | Hose Mfv-solenoid 1
28| KADDO530 | Bolt Flanged 5
29| AZ172074 | Clamp Assembly 10
30| BF172103 | Packing Rubber Metal Clamp LPG 9
31| BF172213 | Bracket Assembly Hose 2
32 BF113854 | Grommet 2
33| BF161236 | Grommet Fuel Lines 1
34 AT172103 Solenoid LPG 1
35| AA141067 | Clip Swivel Spacer 1
36 BF172215 | Clamp Spacer LPG Hose 1
37 BF172137 | Regulator Low Pressure 1

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

36




19. ASSLY STEERING




19. ASSLY STEERING

Sn.,

Part No.

Part Name

Remark

Sn|

Part No.

Part Name

[EEY

ua b~ B WN

10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

BF153029
BF151022

KCKA1013
BF152028
BF153027
Bf153038
BF186623

KDDB1221
39046715
BF152032
LADOO116

KCKA1013
BF121129
BF121198
BF121130
AB171016

KCKC1216
LADOO111
BF121132
BF121131
KAAAO0830
LADO0110

Assly stg clmn with sheet MTL
Assly sht mtl U joint

Nut nyloc flanged

Steering shaft with sheet mtl
Boot steering column assly MF
Boot steering column asslyBF
Steering wheel with horn pad

Washer spring thin

Nut hexagon -m12 x 1.5
Assembly outer ball joint
Bolt flang

Nut nyloc flanged

Bar stabilizer

Assembly drop link stblzr bar LH
Assembly drop link stblzr bar RH
Bush assembly-front sh ab mtg

Nut nyloc flange m12x1.25
Bolt flang

Bracket stabilizer bar mounting
Bush stabilizer bar mounting
Bolt

Bolt flang

[ERN

[ = [ S O = N N

N P PP D

A NN NN D

=

N N e S

[ SN

A NN NN D

I N [N

N P PR D

A NN DN NN D

22
23
24
25
27
29
30
31
32

BF153036
BF153037
BF152035
BF152036
36BF0044
KCKC0811
BF153039
KADD1018
KAAF0616

Link drag

Tube rod tie

Nut nyloc link drag M10X1.25
Nut hex rod tie M10X1.5 LH

Kit drag link nutm12- new Kit-13
Nut Nyloc Flange

Bracket Boot Steering

BOLT FLANGED

Bolt-KAA ST-F Dia-06 L-16

AN R APRLPNNNNIO

AN R D P, NN DNDNIF

NS
Alt-28

Alt-22,23

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

38




20. ASSLY SUSPENSION FR/RR

26,27 25
f N

KN

Sy —30

40—




20. ASSLY SUSPENSION | @IE
Sn! Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark Sn{ Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark

1| BF121259| Shockabsorber front 2|22 29| KADD1060 | Bolt flanged 4| 4| 4

2 | BF121071 | Spring front 4wh 2| 2)2 30| LAD0O0168 | Bolt flange 41 4|4

3| BF121118 | Rubber bellow dust cover front | 2| 2| 2 31| DG171025 | Washer 41 4|4

4 | BF121122 | Rubber spring seat front 2| 2|2

5| KCKC1216 | Nut nyloc flange M12X1.25 41 4|4 32| BF122132 | Assembly semi-ta Ih 111]1

6 | LADO0111 | Bolt flang 41 4|4 32| BF122134 | Assembly semi-ta rh 111

7 | KCKC1216 | Nut nyloc flange m12x1.25 4| 4|4 33| BF122136 | Assembly distance piece 212|2

8| BF121111 | Assly lower lead arm LH 1111 34| AL171014 | Spacer ring 41414

9| BF121112 | Assly lower lead arm RH 1] 1)1 35| BF122155 | Pivot pin 2022
10| BF121169 | Assly Ica outer mounting bkt 2| 2|2 36| KCHC1417 | Nut nyloc 2122
11| BF121149 | Washer lower lead arm outer 21 2|2 37| AL171011 | Bush-trarmsillent 212|2
12| BF121148 | Bush lower lead arm outer 21 2|2 38| BF121219 | Bushsilent 4| 4| 4|NS
13| LAD00110 | Bolt flang- 4| 4| 4 39| BF122168 | Shockabsorber rear 2022
14| BF121117 | Bush lower lead arm inner 2| 2|2 40| BF122112 | Stopper bump rear 4wh 2022
15| LADO0087 | Bolt flange m14x1.5xI95 2| 2(2 41| BF122064 | Bump stopper washer 212|2
16| DH171019 | Nut nyloc- 21 2|2 42| BF122057 | Rear spring 2122
17| BF121068 | Suspension lower ball joint 2| 2| 2| NS 43| BF122111 | Rubber spring seat rear 212]2
18| KEAA3215 | Circlip external 2] 2(2 44| KCKA1013 | Nut nyloc flange 212|2
19| BF121115 | Assly knuckle LH 1] 1|1 45| BF122056 | Rebound washer 4|41 4]old
20| BF121116 | Assly knuckle RH with axle 1| 1)1 46| BF121160 | Washer bump stopper front 22| 2| old
21| KHAA2525 | Pin cotter 21 2|2 47| BF121176 | Sleeve shocker 4w 4|41 4] old
22| 39256611 | Plain washer 21 2|2 48| BF121096 | Stopper bump front 4wh 212|2
23| BF121113 | Assly upper lead arm |h 1| 1| 1] Alt-27 49| BF122139 | Grommet rubber 414|4|old
24| BF121114 | Assly upper lead arm rh 1| 1| 1| Alt-26 50| YBF37005 | UBJ(BF121133) REPAIRKIT-UCA | 1|1]| 1
25| LAD00170 | Bolt FL 41 4| 4 51| YBF37006 | LBJ(BF121068) REPAIR KIT-LCA 1111
26| BF121246 | Assly uca mtg bkt arm RH 11 1)1
27| BF121245 | Assly uca mtg bkt & arm LH 1111
28| BF121094 | Bush upper control arm 4| 4|4

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

40




L
2
od
=
=)
14
o
o0
=)
T
-
n
7))
<
-
N




21. ASSLY HUB, DRUM & TYRE

(7]
=

Part No.

Part Name

Remark

Sn|

Part No.

Part Name

© 00 N O U A WN B

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
18
19
20
21
22
23

BF131733
BF131769
KPBC6204
BF131709
BF131732
KEBb4717
BF131731
BF131706
BF131710

BF131762
KEBB6020
BF131758
BF131761
LAC00035
BF131759

BF131770
LBS00003
BF131412
BF131061
BF131207
BF131417
BF131486
BF131756
BF131505

Axle front 4wh

Seal oil

Bearing-ball-c3 clearance
Spacer locator

Spacer bearing

Circlip 47x17

Hub front 4wh

Spacer for seal

Bolt M10

Oil seal
Circlip-internal

Hub rear

Ball bearing
Bolt-socket

Assembly drive flange

Drum brake

Screw csk-socket
Tyre 135/70 R 12
TYRE 135/70-R12
Assembly wheel rim
Valve V2.03.4

Nut conical M 10
Nut axle cold forged
Hub cap - steel wheel

0O N NN NN D - TT

N 0 N -, N B

A AN

I

16

0o NN NNNSMSLDPRIO

TN NS NN N O N RPN N

N

©® N NNNNDBDSPRI-

N 00 N P N b

BN

b~ b

NS
NS

NS

24
25
26

BF131058
BF131212
LDB00040

Ring retention wheel cover

Cover wheel
Washer Plain

= b~ N[O

R A DO

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

42




22. ASSEMBLY DASHBOARD \ \

RE 60
TOOL KIT

QUTE
LOCK SET




22. ASSEMBLY DASHBOARD

Sn| Part No. Part Name P|(C|L| Remark Sn{ Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark
1 | BF182209 | Shell instrument panel 1111 23| KDAA0816 | Washer plain small 6|16(6
2 | BF182309 | Assembly CCB 11111 24| BF403403 |Unit speaker 3 inch 2|22
3 | BF182295 | Utility box 11111 |old 25| BF182290 |Bracket speaker mounting LH 1{1|1
4 | BF182229 | Shroud steering lower 11111 26| BF182296 |Bracket speaker mounting RH 1(1|1
5 | BF182228 | Shroud steering upper 1111

27| KBAAO410 |Screw-pan+- 8|88
6 | BF182241 | Housing switch 1011 28| KAAAD612 | Bolt 2122
7 | BF182270 | Cover central 1|11 29 | KCGA0606 | Nut hex flanged 2| 2|2
8 | BF161127 | Cover gear shift 11111 30| BF403407 |FM radio 6 pole coupler 11141
9 | BF182282 | Lid glove box RH 11111 31| 36BF0031 |Remote for fm radio qute dom 1]11]|1
10| BF182211 | Lid glove box LH 111 32| BF182655 | Pedal cover 1111

33| KBUCO510 |Screw-truss-kbu 3133
11| 36BF0026 | Kit Lock glow box 1]1|1 [Kit-15
12| BF187000 | Assely wiper re43 s 4wh base 1/1|1 34| BF202205 |Tank windscreen washer 1]1)1
13| BF182272 | Hinge pin 21212 35| BF202206 | Tank windscreen washer 1(1|1
14| BF182011 | Metallic tower clip fascia 404|4 36| BF202207 |Cap washer tank 1111
15| CB161105 | Nut-clip-M5 71717 37| EC202206 |Motor water tank 1111
16| KDBA0512 | Washer plain a4l 4l4a 38| BF202210 | Grommet pump motor 1|11
17| KBRA4816 Screwtapping pan cross 5/5]|5 39| BF202211 Grommetforwashertank mtg 1111
18| KBBC0614 | Screw pan cross 5/5]|5 40| KAEA0620 Bolt'ﬂanged'sma” 4|1 414
19| KDBB0613 | Washer plain 5515 41| LCGO0006 | Nut hex flanged M8*1.25 1(1|1
19| KDBA0613 | Washer plain ~lalg|* 42| BF231012 |Tool kit complete 1(1|1
20| KADA0820 | Bolt flanged 5515 43| BF232606 |Setlock RHD 1(1|1

44| BF403402 |Fare meter 1/1|1
21| BF182266 | Metallic tower clip 6l6 45| BF182535 | Faremeter mtg Bracket 1/1|1
22| BF185020 | Nut quickie 6|6 46| KADAO516 | Bolt 2122

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

44




23. ASSLY CONTROLS



23. ASSLY CONTROLS | @IE
sn| Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark Sn/ Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark
1 | BF161052 |Assembly gear shifter 1111 23| LDA00002 |Washer plain small 1]1)1
2 | BF161059 |Knob gear shift lever 111 24| KEAA1010 |Circlip external 111
3 | BF161061 |Cover gear knob 111 25| BF161139 |Bracket equalizer-I 1]1/1
4 | KCBK1006 |Nut hex thin 111 26| BF161283 |Clip cable lock 1111
5 | BF161054 |Sleeve reverse gear 1111 27| BF162011 |Assly parking brake lever 1|11
6 | KADJO890 |Bolt flanged 11111 28| BF162028 |Grip parking brake lever 1111
7 | BF161057 |Bush nylon gear shift 2122 29| LBU00031 |Screw -m8x1.25x 112 xbright | 4| 4|4
8 | KDDAO815 | Washer spring thin 1111 30| KDAA0816 |Washer_plain_small 1(1)1
9 | KCAA0806 |Nut hex thick 111 31| KHAA2020 |Pin cotter 1111
10| KADA0818 |Bolt flanged 4144 32| BF162029 |Assely parking brake cable fr 1111
11| BF161023 |Spring torsion 1111 33| BF161315 |Grommet rubber circular 1]11
12| BF161186 |Bracket rvrs cbl actuator 111 34| BF161269 |Assembly grommet holder 1111
13| BF161243 |Assy gear shifter cable black 1/1(1|0ld 35| 30121004 |Ring snap 1111
13| BF161321 |Cable gear black 1111 36| KADA0818 |Bolt flanged 1(1(1
14| BF161277 |Assely gear shiftr cabl white 1/1(1|0ld 37| 60111420 |Cable tie lock 313(3
14| BF161320 |Cable gear white 1111 38| BF162041 |Assembly grommetand holder | 1| -1
15| BF161245 |Assely reverse detent cable 1/1(1|0ld 38| BF161318 |Grommet -{1|-
15| BF161322 |Cable gear reverse 1111 39| BF401476 |Parking brake switch 1]11

40| KBBAO414 |Screw pan cross 1111
16| KECA6008 |Circlip type - e 31313 41| BF162046 |Switch mounting plate RHD 1|11)1
16| KECB6008 |Circlip type - e -3 (3 42| BF162047 |Spacer 1)1(1
17| KHBAO828 |Pin snap 2122 43| BF162031 |Assembly equalizer 1|11
18| BF161129 |Bracket main 111 44| KBBAO040S |Screw pan cross 20212
19| BF161287 |[Cable parking brake cable rear 11111 45| KCGA0808 |Nut flanged M8 1111
20| BF161138 |Pin pivot 31313 46| BF162044 |Cover Ratchet 1]11
21| BF161137 |Pulley 3133 47| 1D402217 |Strap Cable 2022
22| BF161175 |Bush pkb equalizer 3133

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

46




24. ASSLY PEDAL ABC




24. ASSLY PEDAL ABC | @IE
Sn| Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark Sn/ Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark

1| BF162074 | Assely acc pedal 1111 22| KADA0814 | Bolt flanged 313]3

2 | BF161126 | Bush accelerator pedal 2122 23| BF162062 | Assembly clutch pedal RHD 1(1|1

3 | KCGA0606 | Nut hex flanged 1111 23| BF162200 | Pedal Clutch RHD(BF57) 1|-1]-

4 | KADD0616 | Bolt-flange 1711 24| BF161170 | Clutch pedal damper stopper 21212

5| BF162079 | Bolt for a pedal 1111 25| BF162071 | Spring for c pedal 1111

6 | BF162103 | Spring accelerator pedal 1(1]1 26| BF162116 | Holder cable-clutch 1(1]1
27| BF162018 | Pin cable holder with hole 1111

7 | KCHA0809 | Nut nyloc 1(1(1 28| LDA00002 | Washer plain small 21212

8 | BF162080 | Cable accelerator RHD MF 1111 29| KHAA2018 | Pin cotter 1|11

8 | BF161325 | Cable accelerator RHD BF 1111 30| KHAA3230 | Pin cotter 1(1)1

9 | BF162057 | Pedal assembly brake 1111 31| LDA00019 | Washer plain smal 414 |4

10| BF162144 | Damper pedal brake 2122 32| BF162117 | Cable clutch 1(1]1

11| BF161119 | Bush plastic for pedal 41414 33| 24191197 | Boot rubber for cable 111

12| BF162072 | Spring for b pedal 1111 34| BF161284 | Ring snap 111)1
35| BF162163 | Damper 1(11

13| KCHA1012 | Nut nyloc 313(3

14| KHECO0820 | Pin clevis with hole 1111

15| KDAA0816 | Washer_plain_small 111)1

16| KHAA2012 | Pin cotter 1(1(1

17| BF131938 | Assely tmc top side mtg BF 1111

18| 39105515 | Hex nut flange M10 2122

19| BF162049 | Assembly tmc bracket 1(1]1

19| Bf162194 | Bracket Assely Cylinder Master |1 |- |-

20| 39229515 | Nut flanged- ex.tube-cyl head 1111

21| KADD10AO | Bolt-flanged 21212

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

48




25. ASSLY BRAKE SYSTEM

******

41,42,43,44 . 32,33,34,35

28,29,30,31 -

51,52,53,54



25. ASSLY BRAKE SYSTEM

Sn. Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark Sn| Part No. Part Name P|c|L| Remark
1| BF132026 | Pipe assembly brake rear MF 1| 1|NS 30| BF131941 | Assely brake panel front RH 1111
1| BF132090 | Pipe assembly brake rear BF —l111 31| BF131942 | Assely brake panel front LH 111]1
2| BF132027 | Pipe assy tmc secondary port 1/1]1 32| BF131968 | Assely backplate rear RH 111]1
3| BF131882 | Pipe rear assy long member 1(1]1 33| BF131967 | Assely backplate rear LH 1111
4| EC131821 | Connector 2 way hex 1111 34| BF131966 | Assely backplate front RH 1111
5| BF131927 | Pipe rear assy central MF 111 35| BF131965 | Assely backplate front LH 111]1
5| BF132091 | Pipe rear assy central BF -11]1 36| BF131955 | Plug protection 4141 4
6| BF132029 | Pipe assy tmc primary port 1111 37| BF131944 | Assely wheel cylinder 19.05 2122
7| BF131879 | Pipe front assy central 1111 38| BF132007 | Assely wheel cylinder 25.4 2122
8| BF131926 | Pipe front assy upper rh 1111 39| BF131961 | Spring washer 88| 8
9| BF131856 | Brake hose 404\ 4 40| BF131960 | Bolt m6 x 12mm 8/ 8|8
10| BG113804 | Clamp brake pipe 9(9]|9 41| BF131884 | Pipe rear assely RH 1111
11| BF131924 | Connector 3+2 combination 111]1 42| BF131883 | Pipe rear assely LH 1111
12| EC131835 | Clip hose 88| 8 43| BF131878 | Pipe front assely RH 111|1
13| BF132005 | Grommet 1111 44| BF131877 | Pipe front assely LH 1111
14| BF131985 | Bracket reservoir mtg 1111 45| 36BFO001 | BR Shoe Set Rear 1/ 1] 1{(EH,G)
15| BF131943 | Brake fluid bottle 111 46| 36BF0002 | BR Shoe Set Front 11 1] 1(F)
16| KADA0616 | Bolt flanged 44| 4 47| 36BF0009 | Mechanical Part Set all - Front 1| 1| 1{(C,D)
17| BF132032 | Pipe oil bottle 1111 48| 36BF0010 | Mechanical Part Set all - Rear 11| 1{(A,B)
18| BF131887 | Clamp 21212 49| 36BF0011 | Complete set of Springs all 1| 1| 1/((1,J,K,M,0)
19| BF131888 | Grommet 11111 50| 36BF0012 | Side Fastening Spring Set all 1| 1| 1((LN)
20| KADA0635 | Bolt flanged 1111 51| BF131958 | Assembly auto adjusterrearLH | 1| 1| 1|NSalt-48
21| KDAA0611 | Washer_plain_small 21212 52| BF131959 | Assembly auto adjuster rear RH | 1| 1| 1|NS alt-48
22| KCAA0605 | Nut hex thick 21212 53| BF131945 | Assy auto adjuster, fr LH 1| 1| 1|NSalt-47
23| BF132050 | Clamp 21212 54| BF131946 | Assy auto adjuster, fr RH 1| 1| 1|NSalt-47
24| BF132015 | Clip brake front hose guide 212102 55| BF132013 | Connector Brake Pipe(m10x1) 212]2
26| LDBO0O077 | Washer 21212 56| 21150429 | Connector-tee 1111
28| BF131939 | Assely brake panel rear RH 111)1
29| BF131940 | Assely brake panel rear LH 111|1

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

50




26. ASSLY SCHEME TRIM \




26. ASSLY SCHEME TRIM

Sn| Part No. Part Name P|(C|L| Remark Sn, Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark
1 BF182014 | Bumper front 1011 41| BF182591 | Coverside LHCNG 1|11]1
2 BF185025 | Guard splash front RH upper 1(1(1 42 | KBUCO0514 | Screw Truss 1313|113
3 BF185014 | Guard splash front LH upper 111 43 | BF182638 | Assy mtg bkt for cng lwr cover 414\ 4
4 BF185026 | Guard splash front RH lower 11111 44 DJ161229 | Clip nut M5 6|6|6
5 BF185015 | Guard splash front LH lower 111 44 | JG171031 | NutClip - |14 14| *
6 | BF184007 | Glass windshield ICAT 111 45| KCGAO0505 | Nut hex flanged 2|12]|2
8 BF185077 | Guard splash rear RH front 111 46 | BF182588 | Cover middle upper CNG 1111
9 BF185080 | Guard splash rear LH front 111 47 | BF182266 | Metallic tower CLIP 1({1]1
10 | BF185078 | Guard splash rear RH rear 111 48 | KADAO0818 | Bolt flanged 1111
11| BF185081 | Guard splash rear LH rear 111 49 | 52BF0119 | Cap tr arm mtg RH- Black 1111
12 BF182009 | Bumper rear RH 11111 50 52BF0120 | Cap tr arm mtg RH- Arctic White 1111
13 BF182008 | Bumper rear LH 11111 51 52BF0109 | Cap tr arm mtg LH- Bright Red 1111
14 | BF185011 | Cap tr arm mounting RH 1|1 |1]|alt-57to62 52 | 52BF0110 | Cap tr arm mtg LH- Neptune Blue 1111
15 | BF185010 | Cap tr arm mounting LH 11| 1]alt-51t056 53 | 52BF0111 | Captrarm mtgLH- ECO Green 1(1]1
16 BF186029 | Tail gate glass 111 54 52BF0112 | Cap tr arm mtg LH-Golden Yellow 1111
17 | BF244023 | Tailgate Assembly 1111 55| 52BF0113 | Cap tr arm mtg LH- Black 111]1
18 BF184620 | Assembly irvm 1011 56 52BF0114 | Cap tr arm mtg LH- Arctic White 1(1)1
19 | BF186051 | Insert rib tail roof 111111 57 | 52BF0115 | Cap tr arm mtg RH- Bright Red 1111
20 BF186028 | Beading tailgate 1|11 58 52BF0116 | Cap tr arm mtg RH- Neptune Blue 1(1]1
23 BF186060 | Tail gate beading upper 1111 59 52BF0117 | Cap tr arm mtg RH- ECO Green 1(1]1
25| BF185020 | Nut quickie-splash guard, co 10 (10|10 60 | 52BF0118 | Cap tr arm mtg RH-Golden Yellow 111]1
26 JG171031 | Clip nut 48 |48 | 48 61 | KCGAO0505 | Nut hex flanged 91919
27 | KADAO0514 | Bolt flanged 4044 62 | KADAO0512 | Bolt flanged 12(12| 12
28 | LDB00007 | Washer Plain - OD15XID 5.5X1.2T 16|16 |16 63 | BF185083 | Mudflap for drive shaft LH 1111
29 KBBA0520 | Screw pan cross 2212222 64 BF185084 | Mudflap for drive shaft RH 1111
29 KBBC0516 | Screw pan cross 18|18 18| * 65 BF185087 | Bracket 2 mudflap sta LH 1111
30 BF182030 | Nutclip 21212 66 BF185090 | Plate 1 mudflap sta RH 1111
31 LBUO0032 | Screw truss 18|18 |18 67 BF185086 | Bracket 1 mudflap sta LH 1(1]1
32 KADS0516 | Bolt flanged 12112112 68 BF185088 | Bracket 3 mudflap sta LH 1111
33 | BF184005 | Spacer windshield glass 444 69 | BF185091 | Plate 2 mudflap sta RH 1({1]1
34 | BF185019 | Clip plastic rivet 26 (26|26 70 | LDB00039 | Washer plain-ID 5.5XOD16XTHK 1.2 1|11
35| BF232433 | Bell hose for seat buckle 111 71| BF232434 | Assembly sunvisor RH Re60 1111
36 | KBUC0516 | Screw - truss - M5 X 16L, 4.8 21022 72| BF232000 | Holder visorsun 1|11
37 LDB00023 | Washer plain 21212
38 KCGAO505 | Nut hex flanged 21212
39 BF182589 | Cover Middle Lower 11111
40 | BF182590 | Cover side RH CNG 1111

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

52




27. SEAT ASSLY | |




27. SEAT ASSLY

Sn] Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark Sn) Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark
1| BF191175 | Driver seat assy domestic 1111 28| BF191129 | Seat assly rear back split60-PPC | 1| 1|1
2 | BF191170 | CO - Driver seat assly domestic | 1| 1|1 29| KADC0845 | Bolt flanged 111]1
3 | 36BF0038 | Seat front back rest 2| 2]2|Kit-23 30| BF191203 | Frame assly seat rr split 40 1111
4 | BF191179 | Driver seat cushion assy 1111 31| BF191197 | Frame assly seat rr split 60 1111
5| BF191172 | Co-driver seat cushionasslydom.| 1| 1|1 32| BF191138 | Rear seat latch pulling knob 2022
6 | BF191178 | Frame Seat Driver Sliding 111]1 34| BF191199 | Lever seat latch rear 2122
7 | BF191171 | Co-driver seat frame assembly 111]1 35| BF191165 | Spring lateral latch rear seat 2122
8 | BF191159 | Seat front cushion panrstngpad | 8| 8| 8 36| BF191190 | Spacer seat rear 111]1
9 | KADAO0818 | Bolt flanged 414|4 37| Bf191229 | Damper 2122
10| BF191162 | Spacer for seat mounting bracket| 4 | 4 | 4 38| BF191206 | Bracket seat backrest mtg rear 1|11]1
11| BF191174 | Sliding operating lever 1111 39| KADAO614 | Bolt flanged 2122
12| BF191151 | Spring for sliding mechanism 1111 40| KHEAO0845 | Pin clevs with hole 1111

41| BF191189 | Clamp metal 1(1)1
13| KHAA2012 | Pin cotter 313|3 42| BF191205 | Latch seat central rear 1(11|1
14| KDAA0611 | Washer plain small 3133 42| KHBAO828 | Pin snap 1(11|1
15| BF191181 | Bracket sliding member mounting 4 | 4 | 4 44| BF232441 | Belt seat rear - NS 1|1|1]|AIt-52,53
16| BF191148 | Bush nylon top 414|4 45| KBAAO616 | Screw-pan 41414
17| BF191147 | Bush nylon bottom 4|14|4 46 | KDAA0611 | Washer plain small 414|4
18| KACAO508 | Bolt master KAC 888 47| BF191164 | Spacer for rr seat lateral latch 2022
19| BF182634 | Belt assembly seat front - NS 1|1]1]|AIt-49,50,51 48| BF191177 | Driver Seat Fixed Assy Domestic | 1| 1|1

49| BF232442 | Belt Tongue Side Front LH 1(11|1
20| BF191169 | Junction pipe 1111 50| BF232443 | Belt Tongue Side Front RH 1111
21| KADAO0635 | Bolt flanged 20212 51| BF232444 | Belt Assembly Buckle Side Front | 1| 1|1
22| KCGDO0808 | Nut hex flanged 4144 52| BF232448 | Belt Tongue Side 2122
23| BF191163 | Spacer seat leg mtg -12(2 53| BF232450 | Belt Assembly Buckle SideRear | 1| 1|1
24| BF182625 | Seat belt elr rear cover LH 1|11]1
25| BF182624 | Seat belt elr rear cover RH 1(1|1
26| BF191207 | Cushion assembly-seat-rear 11|11
27| BF191125 | Seat assly rear back split40-PPC | 1| 1|1

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

54







28. ASSLY BIW

Sn| Part No. Part Name P|(C|L| Remark Sn{ Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark
1| 52BF0804 | Assembly BIW- Bf111966 1(-|- 19| KACC0814 | Bolt-socket-kac 2122
1| 56BF8H2D | Assly biw rhd -sm roof- white 1|-1- 20| BF211438 | Clip distance air deflector RH 1111
1| 56BF8H75 | Assly biw rhd -sm roof-red 1(-|- 21| KAEDO616 | Bolt-flanged-small 2122
1| 56BF8HB3 | Assly biw rhd -sm roof-yellow 1(-|- 22| KCGd0606 | Nut hex flanged 2122
1| 56BF8HT1 | Assly biw rhd -sm roof - green 1(-|- 23| BF211379 | Assembly air deflector small 1111
1| 52BF0854 | Assembly biw- Bf111988 -11|1 24| BF211437 | Assembly back plate nut small 1111
1| 56BF9922 | Assly biw cng rhd- sm roof- black |- |1 |1 25| BF211381 | Flap air deflector small 1111
1| 56BF9929 | Assly biw cng rhd-sm roof-blue |- |1 |1
1| 56BF992D | Assly biw cng rhd-sm roof- white |- | 1 |1 26| BF211456 | Clip distance air deflector LH 1111
1| 56BF9975 | Assly biw cng rhd-smroof-red |- |1 |1 27| BF185065 | Sleeve plastic 2122
1| 56BF99B3 | Assly biw cng rhd-sm roof-yellow |- | 1 |1 28| BF211366 | Panel cover rear floor 1111
1| 56BF99T1 | Assly biw cng rhd- sm roof- green|— | 1|1 29| BF211370 | Beading starter mtr cutout 1/1|1
1| 52BF0153 | Assly BIW- Plastic roof 1(1|- 30| KADDO0612 | Bolt flanged 414|4
2 | BF182475 | Grab handle 3(3(3 31| BF211365 | Grommet blind dia 18 22(22|22
3| KBBc0620 | Screw pan cross 6|6|6 32| BF211422 | Cap gas rail mtg 1(—-|-
4 | 52BF0533 | Assembly lid fuel filler 1|11 Bf211293 33| BF211478 | Painted tesa tape dia 19 11)11{11
5| 36BF0025 | Lock fuel filler lid with kye 1(1/|1] Kit-24 34| BF211648 | Assembly cap ed hole 9199
6 | BF243067 | Rubber cap fuel lid 1111 35| BF182031 | Grill front Fr.25-01-2019 1|11)1
7 | KAADO612 | Bolt 21212 36| KBUF0612 | Screw truss Fr.25-01-2019 4144
8 | BF211318 | Rubber stopper fuel filler lid 21212 37| BF111944 | Bracket unit telematic 1111
9 | BF211363 | Grommet blind slot 16x20 1(1(1 38| KADA0612 | Bolt flanged 414|4
10| BF211394 | Hinge Assembly Lid Filler Fuel 1(1(1 39| BF403221 | Unit tracker location 1111
11| BF187007 | Grommet wiper 111 39| BF403230 | Unit Tracker Location- LI 1({1|1
12| BF185018 | Grill air intake LH 1111 40| KCAAO0403 | Nut hex thick 4144
13| BF185017 | Grill air intake RH 1(1(1 41| BF181227 | Cover telematic 11|11
14| KBBC0520 | Screw pan cross 313(- 42| BF185019 | Clip plastic rivet 1111
14| KBBJ0520 | Screw pan cross-new -1—13 43| KADDO0614 | Bolt flanged 212|2
15| BF211372 | Assembly air deflector 1(1(1 44| BF113830 | Channel rain LH 1({1(1
16| BF211436 | Assembly back plate nut 1(1(1 45| BF113831 | Channel rain RH 1(1(1
17| BF211377 | Flap air deflector 1(1(1 46| BF185095 | Emblem QUTE 2122
18| KBAAO410 | Screw-pan 5|55

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

56




29. BIW SPARE PARTS | |




29. BIW SPARE PARTS

7
=

Part No.

Part Name

Remark

Sn|

Part No.

Part Name

© 00 N O U B WN -

N NN NNNRRRRR R R B B 2
U B W NP O WLOWNOOUWUMWNIRL O

26

52BF0980
52BF0981
52BF0982
52BF0983
52BF0984
52BF0985
52BF0986
52BF0987
52BF0988
52BF0992
52BF0993
52BF0994
52BF0995
52BF0996
52BF0997
52BF0998
52BF0999
52BF1000
52BF1001
52BF1002
52BF1003
52BF1004
52BF1005
52BF1006
52BF1007
52BF1008

Panel Roof Inner LH

Panel Roof Inner RH

Panel Pillar A Outer Upper LH
Panel Pillar A Outer Upper RH
Panel Pillar C Outer LH

Panel Pillar C Outer RH

Panel Dashboard

Bracket Stg Rack Mtg LH HXM
Bracket Stg Rack Mtg RH HXM
Panel Rail Roof Outer LH

Panel Rail Roof Outer RH
Assembly Back Panel Inner Upr
Panel Windshield Inner

Panel Back Outer

Panel Windshield Outer Lower
Panel Pillar A Outer Lower LH
Panel Pillar A Outer Lower RH
Panel Bumper Front Outer
Panel Bumper Front Inner
Panel Head Lamp Mtg Top LH
Panel Head Lamp Mtg Top RH
Bracket Lamp Head Rear LH
Bracket Lamp Head RH
Member Partition Lower-middle
Panel Rear Quarter Outer LH
Panel Rear Quarter Outer RH

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R 2|73

B R R R R R R R R R R R R R RB R R RRRRRRRBRRRO

e = T e T T T o e N N e S e S S N N e =

27
28

29
30
31

52BF1009
52BF1010

52BF1011
52BF1012
52BF1013

Panel Side Sill Outer LH
Pillar Assembly B Upper LH

Pillar Assembly B Upper RH
Panel Roof Inner Cross
Panel Side Sill Outer RH

T S R o ol e v |

[T TN N 9]

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

58







30. ASSLY ROOF, HEADLINER & FAN

7
~

Part No.

Part Name

Remark

Sn|

Part No.

Part Name

BF186076
BF186078
BF186077
BF186066
BF253489
BF253490
BF253494
BF253495
GL181043
BF403023
KBBA0512
BF181309
BF253487
60111405
BF253476
BF581009
KCGA0606
KBRA4210
BF181308
BF253483
BF253484
BF401475
BF181229
BF253485
52BF0708
BF231421
BF231030

O 00 N O U1 B W NN -

N NNNNNNRRRRR R R B B B
O U1 A WNRLR O WLWOKWNOOUULMAWNIERO

Headliner Front- 21.01.2020
Headliner Rear- Fr.21.01.2020
Headliner Rear- PV

Clip

Fan Assembly Front

Fan Assembly Rear

Cover Assembly Fan Front
Cover Assembly Fan Rear
Clip Snap

Motor Fan

Screw Pan Cross

Cover Housing Fan Upper
Damper

Cable Tie LK-RLSBL 4.5 1.5 150 B
Fan

INSERT

Nut Hex Flanged

Screw Tapping Pan Cros
Cover Housing Fan Lower
Bush

Flap Assembly LH

Switch Fan

Cover Fan Front Upper

Flap Assembly RH

Assly Roof Carrier Kit Box
Roof Carrier Kit

Towing Hook

N
N NN

B R P NEREP NN DDDNMNDNO

N
N N

P R P NEPRP NNDDDNDNDNO

=

N 00 R B R

22

o N

N

22

P R P NP NN DDDNDNDNO

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

60







31. ASSLY DOORS

Sn] Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark Sn) Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark
1| BF241204 | Assembly front door comp LH 1[1[1|NS 18 | KCGDOG06 | Nut hex flanged 4144
1| 52BF0327 | Bright Red- front door comp LH 11]1 19| BF184637 [ORVMLH 11171
1| 52BF0329 | Neptune Blue- front door comp LH 1(1]1 19| BF184629 |Assembly ORVM LH = | =] 1| New
1| 52BF0332 | ECO Green-front door comp LH 111]1 19| BF184637 |ORVM LH NEEa
1| 52BF0328 | Golden Yellow- front door comp LH 1111 20 | BF184638 |ORVMRH 1111
1| 52BF0331 | Black- front door comp LH 1{1]1 20| BF184630 | Assembly ORVM RH | 71| New
1| 52BF0330 | Arctic White- front door comp LH 1{1]1 20| BF184638 |ORVM RH R
2| BF241198 | Assembly front door comp RH 1]1[1]Ns 21| KBBCO620 |Screw pan cross 414]4
2 | 52BF0345 | Bright Red- front door comp RH 11111 22| BF246001 |Bracket orvm mounting-front RH 1(1]1
2| 52BF0347 | Neptune Blue- front door comp RH 1111 23| BF246000 |Bracket orvm mounting-front LH 1(1]1
2 | 52BF0350 | ECO Green-front door comp RH 111]1 25| PD591100 | Washer shield 8188
2 | 52BF0346 | Golden Yellow- front door comp RH 1111 26| KCBADS03 | Nut hex thin 41414
2 52BF0349 | Black- front door comp RH 11111 27 | KADF0618 |Bolt flanged- door mtg bolt 16| 16| 16
2| 52BF0348 | Arctic White-front door comp RH 1{1]1 28| BF185019 |Clip plastic rivet 343434
3| BF241026 | Assembly rear door comp LH 1] 1[1]Ns 29| BF213129 | Assembly hood 1111 1]Ns
3| 52BFO091 | Bright Red- rear door comp LH 111 29| 52BF0103 | Assembly hood- Bright Red 1i1p1
3 | 52BF0092 | Neptune Blue- rear door comp LH 1|11 29| 52BF0104 | Assembly hood- Neptune Blue 11111
3| 52BFO093 | ECO Green-rear door comp LH 111 29| 52BF0105 | Assembly hood- ECO Green 11141
3 | 52BF0094 | Golden Yellow- rear door comp LH 1|11 29| 52BF0106 | Assembly hood- Golden Yellow 111]1
3| 52BF0095 | Black- rear door comp LH 111 29| 52BF0107 | Assembly hood- Black 11141
3 | 52BF0096 | Arctic White- rar door comp LH 111 29| 52BF0108 | Assembly hood- Arctic White 1111
4| BF241027 | Assembly rear door comp RH 1[1[1|NS 34| 36BF0029 | Kit lock hood 1 1] 1) Kit-25
4 | 52BF0097 | Bright Red- rear door comp RH 111 35| BF244008 | Rubber bump stopper 616]6
4| 52BF0098 | Neptune Blue- rear door comp RH 11111 36| BF244000 |Cover assembly engine access 1111
4| 52BF0099 | ECO Green- door comp RH 1{1]1 37| 36BFO028 | Lock EAC kit 11101/ Kit-26
4| 52BF0100 | Golden Yellow- rear door comp RH 111]1 38| BF247002 | Bracket hinge rear body side 2(2]2
4 52BF0101 Black- rear door comp RH 1111 39| BF247003 Pin eng access cvr hinge 2122
4| 52BF0102 | Arctic White- rear door comp RH 1{1]1 40| KHAA2012 |Pin cotter 212|2
5 BF241088 | Beading biw front 21212 41 | BF241160 |Hook string mounting on biw 2122
6 | BF241090 | Beading biw rear LH 21212 42 | BF244009 |String engine acc cover stopper 2122
11| Bf247026 | Assly hinge fr door 4|44 43| KCGAO505 | Nut hex flanged-m5 4144
12| BF247032 | Assly hinge rr door alala 44 | BF246017 |Beading door rear | 2122
15| BF243065 | Hinge assembly-hood-LH 1{1]1 45| BF243129 | Beading Hood 111
16| BF213125 | Hinge assembly-hood-RH 111]1
17| KADF0614 | Bolt 8|18|8
17| KADAO0614 | Bolt 8|18[8]|*

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

62




3835 57

38,3

9,40,4

1,42,43




32. SLIDING GLASS WINDOW

Sn. Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark Sn| Part No. Part Name P|{C|L| Remark

1 | BF243049 | Door front sliding glass FT 1111 31| BF243088 | Panel door frame sliding-RR RH 1111

2 BF243053 Glass frt door sliding frt RH 1111 32 | BF243096 Beading channel sliding 2121 2]NI

3 | BF243050 Door front sliding glass RR 111 34 | BF243100 Latch front door-front glass-LH 1111

4 | BF243054 | Glass frt door sliding RR RH 111 35| BF243101 Latch front door-front glass-RH 1111

5 | BF243051 Door rear sliding glass FR 1111 36 | LBRO0O001 Screw taping pan 14(14|14

6 | BF243055 Glass rr door sliding frt RH 111 37 | BF243066 Latch glass door 8188

7 | BF243052 Door rear sliding glass rear 1111 38 | BF243102 Latch front door-rear glass-LH 1111

8 | BF243056 | Glass rr door sliding RR RH 1111 39 | BF243103 Latch front door-rear glass-RH 1111

9 | BF243092 | Guide chnl beading frt 2(2|2|Old 40 | BF243104 | Latch rear door-front glass-LH 1111

9 | BF243126 Beading front RH front 1111 41 | BF243105 Latch rear door-front glass-RH 1111

9 | BF243125 Beading front LH front 1111 42 | BF243106 Latch rear door-rear glass-LH 1111

10| Bf243089 Channel glass front LH 1|1 |1 |alt-56BF3R22 43 | BF243107 Latch rear door-rear glass-RH 1111
10a| BF243090 Channel glass front RH 11| 1]|alt-56BF3Q22 44 | BF243138 Beading front rh lower 11111

11| BF243093 Guide chnl beading rr frt 12(12|12|0Old 44a| BF243091 Beading front |h lower 1111
11a| BF243128 | Beading rear RH front 1011 45 | BF243113 Beading channel 1111
11a| BF243127 Beading rear LH front 1111 46 | BF243118 Channel door front LH 111

12| BF246012 Beading assembly door rear LH 111 47 | BF243119 Channel door front RH 111

13| BF246013 Beading assembly door rear RH 1111 48 | JL401804 Foam side battery 8AH 2122

14| BF246011 Beading assembly door front RH 111 49 | 17232805 Foam rear number plate 2122

15| BF246010 Beading assembly door front LH 1111 50 | KBBJO508 Screw pan cross 44|44 44|0Ild-KBAC0508
16| BF243057 | Channel frt door sliding top LH 1111 51| KCBA0503 | Nut hex thin 13]1313
17| BF243061 | Channel frt door sliding top RH 1111 52 | 39217924 | Washer 17|17|17
18| BF243059 | Channel door rear upper 1111 53 | BF243124 | Beading partition sliding glass 4|4 |4 |BF243097
19| BF243063 Channel rr door sliding top RH 111 54 | LBCO0006 | Screw csk cross 16(16 |16
20| BF243058 Channel frt door sliding btm LH 111 56 | LAC00133 Bolt socket 6|6|6

21| BF243062 Channel frt door sliding btm RH 111 57 | BF243122 Bracket 2122

22| BF243060 Channel glass door rear lower LH 1111 58 | BF243136 Beading Rear Lh Rear 1111

23| BF243064 Channel rr door sliding btm RH 1111 59 | BF243134 Beading Front Lh Rear 1111

24| BF243073 | Cover sliding frt door btm LH 1111 60 | BF243135 Beading Front Rh Rear 1111

25| BF243074 | Cover sliding frt door btm RH 1111 61 | BF243137 | Beading Rear Rh Rear 1111

26| BF243098 Cover sliding rr door btm LH 1111

27| BF243099 Cover sliding rr door btm RH 1111

28| BF243085 Frame door front LH 1111

29| BF243086 Frame door front RH 1111

30| BF243087 Panel door frame sliding-RR LH 1111

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

64




9,10,11,12




33. DOOR LATCH

Sn. Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark Sn| Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark

1| BF182665 |Trim door-upper-front-LH 1|1]1 24| BF182546 | Barrel pin 41 414

2 | BF182666 | Trim door-upper-front-RH 1|1)1 25| KGCA0308 | Rivet flat 2| 2|2

3 | BF182667 | Trim door-upper-rear-LH 111 26| BF182572 |Link outer FR 2| 2(2

4 | BF182668 | Trim door-upper-rear-RH 1|11 27| BF182573 | Link outer RR 2| 2|2

5 | KBBAO616 |Screw pan cross 21212 28| BF182652 | Barrel lock LH 2| 2(2

6 | KDAAO611 | Washer plain small 2022 29| BF182613 | Barrel lock RH 2| 2|2

7 | KBBAO420 | Screw pan cross 3133 30| KEAB1010 | Circlip external 4|44

8 | KDAA0408 | Washer_plain_small 3133 31| BF242206 |Handle plastic inner LH 2| 2|2

32| BF242207 | Handle plastic inner RH 2| 2|2

9 | BF242202 | Handle plastic otr FR LH 1|11 33| BF242039 | Pininner handle 41 414

10| BF242203 | Handle plastic otr FR RH 1|11 34| BF182574 |Linkinner 41 414

11| BF242204 |Handle plastic otr RR LH 1(1(1

12| BF242205 |Handle plastic otr RR RH 11111 35| BF181841 | Knob lock assembly door LH 2| 2(2

13| BF182575 | Handle link pin 16|16(16 36| BF181842 | Lock assembly-door-RH 1111

14| BF182565 | Pin pin outer handle RR 444 37| 36BF0030 | Kit Door lock mechanism RH 1| 1|1 Kit-27
15| KECB2004 | Circlip type E 16|16/16 38| BF182649 | Lock knob inner LH 2| 2(2

16| BF182599 | Latch assely LH 2 39| BF182610 | Lock knob inner RH 2| 2(2

17| BF182615 | Latch assely RH 21212 40| KBCAO416 | Screw csk cross 2|22

41| KBCAO420 | Screw csk cross 2| 2|2

18| BF182619 | Door striker 21212 42| BF182663 | Spacer knob lock rear door 41 4|4

19| LCG00015 | Nut hex flang 414\4 43| KACCO0630 | Bolt-Socket-KAC ST 8| 8|8

20| LDB00078 | Washer 414|4 44| KBUF0620 | Screw Truss M6x1 41 4|4

21| BF182554 | Latch cablr assly FR 21212 45| BF246025 | PLATE SCUFF REAR UPPER LH - 1(1] *
22| BF182543 | Latch cablr assly RR 21212 46| BF246026 | PLATE SCUFF REAR UPPER RH - 1(1] *
23| KECB5006 | Circlip type E 4|44 47| KBCA0612 | SCREW CSK CROSS -/ 6/6] *

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

66




34. SCHEME ACCESSORY TRIM




34. SCHEME ACCESSORY TRIM

Sn| Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark Sn, Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark
1 | BF181851 |Box luggage compartment 1111 27 | KBUC0416 |Screw truss 4144
2 | BF181809 |Beading for luggage box 1(1]1 28 | LDB00039 |Washer plain-id 8|1 8|8
3 | BF231806 | Flap rubber for luggage box 1(1]1 29| KBUa0616 |Screw truss 2122
4 | KBUCO516 | Screw - truss 4144 30 | KDBA0818 | Washer_plain 2122
5 | LDB00014 | Plain washer 414|4 31| BF 1824 70 | Mat floor front 111]1
6 | KCEC0504 | Nut domed cap single piece 414 |4 32| BF 1824 71 | Mat floor rear 1111
7 | KDBA0512 | Washer plain 2122 33| BF 1824 91 | Panel plastic partition lower 1111
8 | BF181839 | Structure box luggage LH 1111 34| KBRA4816 |Screw tapping pan 2122
9 | BF181830 | Structure box luggage RH 1111 35| LDB0O0007 |Washer plain-id 11(11{11
10| BF181834 | Pad rubber snap lug box 414 |4 36| KBBCO516 |Screw pan cross 9/9|9
11| KCGAO505 | Nut hex flanged 2122 37 | BF 1850 69 | Mudflap rear LH 1111
12| KADAO0612 | Bolt flanged 8188 38 | BF 1850 68 | Mudflap rear RH 1111
13 | KADAO0618 | Bolt flanged 2122 39| KBBC0520 |Screw pan cross 8|18|8
14| JW171006 | Clip nut - M6 2122 40| DJ161229 |Clip nut m5 8|8|8
15| BF131511 | Assly bracket spare whl mount 1111 41| AL161152 |Plate number for qute 1/1]1|NS
16| BF131040 |Spare wheel knob 111)1 42 | KDBA0613 |washer rear Plate number 2122

16a| BF131043 | Bolt for lock 1111 43 | KBUAO616 |Screw truss 2122
17 | KA DDO8 16| Bolt flanged 4144 44| DJ181065 |Clip nut M6 rear 2(2|2
18| BF 1824 92 | Cover spare wheel 1111 45| AF221007 |Extinguisher fire and bkt assy -11]1
19| DS 1410 12 | Grommet spare wheel cover 212|2 46| BF182697 |Flap assly vent RH Fr.25-01-2019 [ 1| 1| 1
20| BF 2310 06 | Assembly screw jack 111]1 47| BF182694 |Flap assly vent LH Fr.25-01-2019 [ 1| 1|1
21| BF 2310 07 | Nut wing 111]1 48 | KBBC0O516 |Screw pan cross Fr.25-01-2019 4144
22| BF 2310 17 | Insert for nut wing 1111 49| BF181048 |Insulator LH 1111
23| BF 1850 72 | Mudflap front LH 1111 50| BF181050 |Insulator middle 1111
24 | BF 1850 71 | Mudflap front RH 1111 51| BF181049 |Insulator RH 1111
25| AL 1612 36 | Plug plastic 414 |4 52| BF181052 |Nut quickie 15(15|15
26| KCGA0606 | NUT HEX FLANGED 2122 53| BF181051 |Insulator top 111)1
26| KB UCO4 16 | Screw truss 414|4 54 | BB231644 |Clip cover body 8(8|8

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

68




5. HARNE




35. HARNESS

Sn/| Part No. Part Name P|{C|L| Remark Sn. Part No. Part Name P|(C|L| Remark
1 | BF402384 | Harness wiring front 111 13| BF182676 | Beading- gromt ecu hrnsrouting | 1| 1|1
1 | BF402274 | Harness Front- Pv 111 14| BF402267 | Harness for parking brake switch| 1| —| 1
1 | BF404031 | Harness Wiring Front- LI 111 15| BF402248 | Cable solenoid -1 1]-
1 | BF404074 | Harness Wiring Front BF Cng -11|- 15| BF404086 | Cable solenoid - 1(-]*
2 | BF402328 | Harness wiring rear BS4 1(-|- 16| KDGB0611 | Washer toothed external 111)1
2 | BF404093 | Harness wiring rear BS6 1(-|- 17| BF402286 | Harness for ht coil 111)1
2 | BF402397 | Harness wiring rear MF -11- 18| DT402227 | Fuse 5a mini 111)1
2 | BF404069 | Harness Wiring Rear BF Cng -11|- 19| AK201012 | Fuse 10A 212|2
2 | BF404031 | Harness Wiring Rear -{1(-1* 20| AP201025 | Fuse 15a blade type 6| 6|6
2 | BF404001 | Harness wiring rear MF -1-11 21| DG201084 | Fuse 30A 212|2
2 | BF404072 | Harness Wiring Rear BF Lpg --1 22| BF404021 | Cable fan 111)1
2 | BF404032 | Harness Wiring Rear -|-l11* 23| BF404063 | Cable Sensor BF -1 1(-
3 | BF404024 | Harness wiring dashboard BS4 111 24| JG402005 | Unit Can Termination 1| -1
3 | BF404092 | Harness wiring dashboard BS6 1(-|- 25| AH401414 | Unit Resistor-diode BF - -1
3 | BF404070 | Harness wiring dashboard BF -11- 26| JY402251 | Cap Harness Ecu BS6 1 -|-
3 | BF404073 | Harness wiring dashboard BF --1 27| BF402270 | Box Assembly Fuse 11111
3 | BF402361 | Harness wiring dashboard PV 111 28| AH402277 | Box Fuse 11111
3 | BF404030 | Harness wiring dashboard- LL 11111 29| BF211807 | Bracket Ht Coil MTG 11111
4 | BF202208 | Pipe washer tank 111
5 | BF402387 | Cable switch emergency 2122
6 | BF402351 | Cable battery-negative 111
7 | BF402352 | Cable motor starter-earth 11111
8 | 24101879 | Clip cable 11111
9 | BF402242 | Cable Tie Stud M5x14.2 Mtg 1111121
10| BF202209 | Nozzle t washer tank 11111
11| BF402221 | Grommet rr harness rectangular |1 |1 |1

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

70




36. ELECTRICAL PARTS




36. ELECTRICAL PARTS

Sn! Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark Sn| Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark

1 BF401145 Head lamp assly rh 60 55W 111]1 42 BF401444 Switch hazard with illumination 111
2 BF401144 Head lamp assly Ih 60 55W 1111 43 BF402016 Unit flasher hazard 1111
3 EC401030 Head lamp bulb 60/55W (H4) 2122 44 JL403000 Interlock relay 8| 8| 8
4 DL191020 Lamp 12V 3W 1111 45 JL403001 Relay auxldiode 1111
5 BF401152 Bulb clear W16W 12V 41414 46 Bf403007 Relay cng cut off -1 1| -
6 KADA0614 | Bolt 8|88 47 BF351234 Coil assembly ignition | 111
7 LDB00014 Plain washer 88| 8 48 BF351236 Coil assembly ignition Il 1111
8 BF401138 Assly 4wh tail lamp RH 16W 1111 49 DT351401 ECU EMS MF 11 1|1
9 BF401139 Assly 4wh tail lamp LH 16W 1111 49 JG351430 ECU EMS BS6 1| - -
10 20201029 Lamp 12V 21/5W 21212 49 JP351439 ECU EMS BF -1 1] 1
11 18201044 Lamp :- 12V - 10W - R 10W 1111 50 BF111415 Assly ecu mtg bracket MF 11 1|1
12 KCGA0606 Nut hex flanged 4141 4 50 BF211948 Bracket Assembly-ecu BF -1 1|1
13 KDBA0818 | Washer_plain 4141 4 51 BF401818 12V-26ah wet battery 111
14 BF401014 Lamp number plate illuminat 111]1 52 BA161029 Packing battery 111
15 KBBC0516 Screw pan cross 41414 53 BF111442 Battery clamp rod long 111
16 PA402204 Band(Length 110mm) 111]1 54 BF211543 Battery clamping bkt 111
17 AL201039 Lamp light assy cabin 1111 55 BF211544 Arrester battery clamp rod 1111
18 24201515 Bulb 12v,10w,capless 111]1 56 KADDO0612 Bolt flanged 2| 2| 2
19 KCGA0505 | Nut hex flanged 21212 57 KCGDO0606 | Nut hex flanged 20 2| 2
20 BF401015 Cabin roof light 111]1 58 BF401463 Switch emergency 2| 2| 2
21 BF401128 Assly side indicator Re60 2122 59 BF181036 Housing switch rear 2| 2| 2
22 BF402427 Speedometer Petrol BS4 1(-1]- 60 BF403222 Unit injector driver MF - 1| -
22 BF402443 Speedometer Petrol BS6 1|-]- 60 AF201326 Unit injector driver BF -1 1| -
22 BF402407 Speedometer CNG MF -1 - 60 BF403210 Unit injector driver MF - -1
22 BF402431 Speedometer CNG BF -1 - 60| AM201237 | Unitinjector driver BF - -1
22 BF402408 Speedometer LPG MF -1 =11 61 AA201382 Unit transil 1111
22 BF402433 Speedometer LPG MF - =11 62 JD401032 Bulb 12v 5w e-marked 21 2 2
23 KBRA4816 Screw tapping pan cross 2122 63 BF351229 Grommet primary spark plug 1111
24 36BF0027 Kit Iganition switch steering lock 11| 1] Kit-28 64 DH111013 Grommet spark plug 1111
25 BF401424 Screw ignition switch mtg 2022 65 DD111011 | Grommet spark plug cap 111
26 BF401606 Horn 1111 66 BF351263 Cap plug spark 1111
27 KADA0612 Bolt flanged 2122 67 BF351203 Spark plug cap 1(1(1
28 BF301200 Assly wiper motor 4w 111]1 68 DD111012 | Grommet H.T. Cable 2| 2| 2
29 KADF0618 Bolt flanged 3133 69 AF201298 Switch Selector Fuel BF -1 1| -
30 BF401410 Switch brake 1111 69| AM201225 | Switch Selector Fuel BF - -] 1
31 BF401469 Switch clutch 1111 70 AA201293 Cap Rubber Black Id 7.0 11 1|1
32 JN351604 Starter relay- with grommet 1111 71 AA201387 Clamp Cable 1111
33 BF401430 Diode trans unit 111]1 72 JL403200 Termination Unit -1 1(1
35 BF402269 Fuse 40A ATO blade type 21212 73 CX201014 Fuse Box 31 3] 3
36 BF402310 Fuse 5A ATO 21212 74 BF401611 Beeper -1 1]1
37 AK201012 Fuse 10A 1111 75 KBUCO0510 Screw Truss M5X0.8 3133
38 BF402003 Regulator assembly 1111 76 BF112241 Bracket Assembly ECU 1111
39 KCGA0606 Nut hex flanged 2122 77 JY113874 Damper 111
40 BF401451 Switch combination 1111 78 JY113877 Damper Ecu Locator 1111
41 AL201100 Charger mobile 1111

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

72




37. VALVE - MULTI FUNCTION

N Vid
N SECTION 'A-p" 7

=

f/{//t/m

|22,

Rrbrrizrzrrdrrizrrrl

e
-

=
X

172

: |
/ I
s —p £

)

"~ SECTION ‘E-E'

:
X




37. VALVE - MULTI FUNCTION

Sn) Part No. Part Name L| Remark Sn| Part No. Part Name L| Remark
1| AU172002 | Valve - multi function 1 35| 24121280 | Excess flow valve spring 1
2 24121264 | Pad 1 36| 59210016 | Q'Ring 1
3 | AF121069 | Washer 1 37| AU172057 | Retainer 1| NS
4 59210013 | O'Ring 2 38| AU172058 | O'Ring 1| NS
5| 24121266 | Retainer 1 39| AU172059 | Sealing bush 1| NS
6 24121265 | Spindle 1 40| AK121020 | Ferrule 1
7 24121267 | Knob 1 41| AU172060 | Coupling screw 1| NS
8 59170007 | Circlip 1 42| AU172061 | Copper tube 2| NS
9 | AU172036 | oRing 1| NS 43| AU172062 | Cup 2| NS
10| AU172037 | 80% Retainer 1| NS 44| AU172063 | Prv pipe locator (alternate) 1| NS
11| AU172038 | 80% Bracket 1| NS 45| AU172064 | Prvvapour pipe (alternate) 1| NS
12| AU172039 | 80% Spring 1| NS 46| 24121290 | Conical spring 1
13| AU172040 | 80% Spring locator 1| NS 47| 24121289 | Spring guide 1| NS
14 - - 1 48| 24121288 | Pad 1
15| 59010012 | Philips head screw(m3x5 | 2 49| 24121292 | Retainer 1
16| 24121283 | Sealing washer 1 50| AU172065 | Washer 1
17| AU172041 | Magnet 1| NS 51| AU172066 | Inlet connector 1
18| AU172042 | Lever 1| NS 52| AU172067 | 80% Retainer (alternate) 1| NS
19| AU172043 | Float rod guide 1| NS 53| AU172068 | 80% Pin (alternate) 1| NS
20| 24121275 | Grub screw (m4x6 1) 1| NS 54 — - 1
21| 24121294 | Washer 1| NS 55| 59210015 | O'RING 1
22| AU172044 | Float 1| NS 56| 24121268 | FILTER 1
23| AU172045 | Float rod 1| NS 57| AU172069 | DIP TUBE 1| NS
24| AU172046 | Grub screw (M3x6 L) 1| NS 58| AU172070 | PRV VAPOUR PIPE 1| NS
25| AU172047 | All.en screw (M4x10 L) 2| NS 59| AU172071 | CLAMPING STRIP 1| NS
26| AU172048 | Prvcap 1| NS 60| AU172004 | OUTLET ELBOW 1
27| AU172049 | PRV Retainer 1| NS 61| AU172072 | RNITPIN 2| NS
28| AU172050 | Pao 1| NS 62| AU172073 | 'O'RING 1
29| AU172051 | Washer 1| NS
30| AU172052 | Fusible plug with alloy 1
31| AU172053 | Stem 1| NS
32| AU172054 | Spring 1| NS
33| AU172055 | Prvspindle 1| NS
34| AU172056 | Spring adj. Screw 1| NS

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

74







38. Labels

Sn| Part No. Part Name P|C|L| Remark Sn| Part No. Part Name P{C|L| Remark
1| BF233403 | LABEL CUSTOMER HELPLINE 1111 9 | BF233059 | LABEL FOR HIRE FRONTRHEGREEN | 1| 1| 1
2 | 24161358 | LABEL INSTRUCTION -12]2 9 | BF233060 | LABEL FORHIRE FRONTRHAWHITE | 1| 1] 1
3 | BF182631 | STICKER CNG -2~ 9 | BF233063 | LABELFORHIREFRONTRHNBLUE | 1| 1| 1
4 | BF234004 | LABEL VALVE -l1]- 9 | BF233061 | LABEL FOR HIRE FRONT RH B RED 1l 1)1
5 | BF233069 | LABEL FOR HIRE MIDDLE RHEGREEN| 1| 1| 1 9 | BF233062 | LABEL FOR HIRE FRONTRH G YELLOW 1| 1] 1
5| BF233036 | LABELFORHIRE MIDDLERHBLACK |1 |11 9 | BF233034 | LABEL FOR HIRE FRONT RH BLACK 1l 1)1
5| BF233070 | LABEL FOR HIRE MIDDLERHAWHITE| 1| 1| 1 10| BF233064 | LABEL FORHIRE FRONTLHEGREEN | 1| 1] 1
5 | BF233072 | LABEL FOR HIRE MIDDLERH G YELOW 1 | 1| 1 10| BF233035 | LABEL FOR HIRE FRONT LH BLACK 1l 1)1
5 | BF233073 | LABELFORHIRE MIDDLERHNBLUE [ 1| 1|1 10| BF233065 | LABEL FORHIREFRONTLHAWHITE | 1| 1| 1
5| BF233071 | LABELFORHIREMIDDLERHBRED |1 |11 10| BF233068 | LABEL FORHIREFRONTLHNBLUE | 1| 1| 1
6 | BF233039 | LABEL FOR HIRE FRONT E GREEN 1011 10| BF233066 | LABEL FOR HIRE FRONT LH B RED 1l 1)1
6 | BF233030 | LABEL FOR HIRE FRONT BLACK 1111 10| BF233067 | LABEL FOR HIRE FRONTLH G YELLOW 1| 1] 1
6 | BF233040 | LABEL FOR HIRE FRONT A WHITE 1111 11| BF233044 | LABEL FOR HIRE REAR E GREEN 1l 1)1
6 | BF233043 | LABEL FOR HIRE FRONT N BLUE 1111 11| BF233031 | LABEL FOR HIRE REAR BLACK 1l 1)1
6 | BF233041 | LABEL FOR HIRE FRONT B RED 1111 12| BF233049 | LABELFORHIREREARRHEGREEN | 1| 1| 1
6 | BF233042 | LABELFORHIREFRONTGYELLOW |1|1]1 12| BF233032 | LABEL FOR HIRE REAR RH BLACK 1l 1)1
7 | BF233054 | LABELFORHIREREARLHEGREEN [1[ 1|1 12| BF233050 | LABELFORHIREREARRHAWHITE | 1| 1| 1
7 | BF233033 | LABEL FOR HIRE REAR LH BLACK 1111 12| BF233053 | LABEL FOR HIRE REAR RH N BLUE 1l 1)1
7 | BF233055 | LABELFORHIREREARLHAWHITE [1[ 1|1 12| BF233051 | LABEL FOR HIRE REAR RH B RED 1l 1)1
7 | BF233058 | LABEL FOR HIRE REAR LH N BLUE 1011 12| BF233052 | LABEL FORHIRE REARRH G YELLOW | 1| 1] 1
7 | BF233056 | LABEL FOR HIRE REAR LH B RED 1111 13| BF182633 | INSTALL PLATE COMPLIANCE CNG - 1] -] *
7 | BF233057 | LABEL FOR HIRE REARLH G YELLOW [ 1| 1|1 14| BF233038 | DECAL QUTE 20 1)1
8 | BF233074 | LABEL FOR HIRE MIDDLE LHEGREEN| 1| 1|1 15| BF233005 | LABEL Q FRONT 1|1
8 | BF233037 | LABEL FORHIREMIDDLELHBLACK | 1|11
8 | BF233075 | LABEL FORHIRE MIDDLE LHAWHITE[ 1| 1|1
8 | BF233077 | LABEL FOR HIRE MIDDLE LHG YELOW| 1| 1| 1
8 | BF233078 | LABELFORHIRE MIDDLELHNBLUE [ 1| 1|1
8 | BF233076 | LABELFORHIREMIDDLELHBRED | 1|11

P- PETROL [ C- CNG [ L- LPG

76




KIT LIST

SNr(.l Elctxpart Kit Description Part No. Consisting %fel:zlrlig\ggnng rerts Qty| SNL Elct)-part Kit Description Part No. Consisting glzglrli%\ggnng Parts O]
1 |36AN0016 |Kit_Piston ring BF521007 | Ring top 1 BH551411 | Tripod finished 1
BF521008 | Ring bottom 1 BH551410 | Circlip 1
BF521009 | Ring assly oil 1 9 |36BH0019 |Kit roller (3 nos) BH551412 | Finished roller 3
2 |36BF0040 |Kit Friction Plate BF551446 | Plate friction reduced 1 10 |36AZ0023 |kit bar shaft BF551803 | Bar shaft Ih/rh 1
BF551449 | Plate friction 6 BH551410 | Circlip 2
3 |36BH0036 |Kit Boot BB133110 | Boot cv shaft 1 BH551415 | Boot clamp large 2
BH551415 | Boot clamp large 1 BH551417 | Boot clamp small 2
BH551417 | Boot clamp small 1 BB133110 | Boot cv shaft 2
BH551423 | Grease 1 11 |36AF0030 |[Kit Paper filter AF121317 | Ring -o for filter solnd valve| 1
4 |36BH0037 |Kit Boot & retainer BB133110 | Boot cv shaft 1 AF121319 | Filter - paper for solnd valve 1
BH551415 | Boot clamp large 1 AF121320 | Ring -o for filter solnd valve| 1
BH551417 | Boot clamp small 1 12 |36BF0033 |0 Ring cng filler valve ngv
BH551423 | Grease 1 13 |36BF0044 |Kit drag link nutm12- new | 36BF0043 | Hex nut m12x1.5 1
BH551413 | Retainer sheet 1 BF153036 | Link drag 1
BH551414 | Boot insert 1 BF153037 | Tube rod tie 1
5 | 36BH0008 |Kit OBJ BH551408 | Obj tulip 1 14 |36BF0043 |Hex nut m12x1.5
BH551415 | Boot clamp large 1 15 |36BF0026 |Kit Lock glow box BF232601 | Lock box glove 1
BH551417 | Boot clamp small 1 BF232602 | Set key 2
BH551423 | Grease 1 16 |36BF0031 |Remote for fm radio dom
6 |36BH0010 |Kit OBJ & tripod BH551408 | Obj tulip 1 17 |36BF0001 |BR Shoe Set Rear
BH551415 | Boot clamp large 1 18 |36BF0002 |BR Shoe Set Front
BH551417 | Boot clamp small 1 19 |36BF0009 |Mechanical Part Set all - Fr
BH551423 | Grease 1 20 [36BFO010 |Mechanical Part Set all - Rr
BH551412 | Finished roller 3 21|36BF0011 |Complete set of Springs all
BH551411 | Tripod finished 1 22 |36BF0012 |Side Fastening Spring Set a
BH551410 | Circlip 1 23 |36BF0038 |Seat front back rest BF191014 | Seat front back foam 1
7 |36BH0030 |Kit IBJ BH141226 | Ibj tulip (double chamfer) |1 BF191171 | Co-dr. seat frame assly dom|1
BH551415 | Boot clamp large 1 24 |36BF0025 |Lock fuel filler lid kit BF211298 | Lock lid filler fuel 1
BH551417 | Boot clamp small 1 BF232602 | Set key 2
BH551423 | Grease 1 25 |36BF0029 |[Kit lock hood BF232602 | Set key 2
8 |36BH0031 |Kit IBJ & tripod BH141226 | Ibj tulip (double chamfer) |1 BF232604 | Lock hood 1
BH551415 | Boot clamp large 1 26 | 36BF0028 |Lock eac KIT BF232602 | Set key 2
BH551417 | Boot clamp small 1 BF232603 | Lock 1
BH551423 | Grease 1 27 |36BF0030 |Kit Door lock mechanism rh BF182603 | Lock door RH
BH551412 | Finished roller 3 BF232602 | Set key 2

77



KIT LIST

’m\

Sr. |Kit part ] . Consisting of Following Parts sr. |Kit part . . Consisting of Following Parts
No. [No. Kit Description Part No. Description oy No. [No. Kit Description Part No. Description a0y
28 | 36BF0027 |Kit Iganition switch st. lock| BF401402 | Ignition switch st. lock 1

BF232602 | Set key 2

/8



PART INDEX

Part No.

Page
No.

Figure
No.

Part No.

Page
No.

Figure
No.

Part No.

Page
No.

Figure
No.

Part No.

Page
No.

Figure
No.

9







Bajaj Auto Limited
Registered & Head Office

Akurdi, Pune - 411 035, India.
Tel.: 020-27472851, 27476151

CIN - L65993PN2007PLC130076'




